7778

PBOOOOOC167




I‘NTENT!ONALLY BLANK



m_::f@

POLICY

It is the policy of LA, Freeman & Son, inc. to constantly improve its products
whenever it is practical to do so.

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. reserve the right to redesign or change its equip-
ment or component parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or
furnish such changes on equipment previously delivered.

Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J.A. Free-
man & Son, Inc. relfeves the company of further responsibility for warrented
operation and breakage replacement.

Al




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

Order by part number and description of part.
{al  Parts shouid NOT be ordered from illustration oniy.
(b} Parts should NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

Crder by bale wagon serial number and maodel.

fuch delay and confusion can be avoided if parts numbers are arranged in
seguence on all orders,

State how 10 ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parce! post,
LIPS, or air freight.

Claims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made
upon receipt of goods.

Address all orders for parts as follows:

LA, Freeman & Son, inc.
Paris Department,

2034 N.W. 27th Avenue,
Portiand, Oregon 97210

Place serial number of machine here for your convenience:

Bate wagon Serial No.

Motor Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood to mean from a position facing in

the direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When

parts are returned, the freight must be prepaid or arrangements made so that they
can be brought in by our trucks,

"NOTE"

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts tist
for correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE
NUMBERS AS PART NUMBERS.

AZ



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pickup .

Pickun Lift

Front Elevator . L
Rear Blevator . . . . . . . . . . ... . 5,
Right Hand Side Mast . . T
Left Mand Side Mast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 10
Cage., . . . . &
Cage bon\reyor .. e e e e e e e 12
Cage Index & Baie Suppen B B
Cage Pusher . . . | R T
Etectric Cage Commﬂs L £ 1 &
Cage Mydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 17,18
Mydraulic Controls . . . . . . . . . . . .. 018, 20
Main Frame Hydravlies . . . . . . . . . . . .. L 21,22
Front Control Panel Hydraulies . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23, 24
Rear Control Panel Hydraulics . . . . . . . . . . . . _ . 25
MydraulicPumps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. _ 28
Steering Hydraultes . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 27
Steering Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . 28
Manual Control Levers . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5o
Transmission Shift Mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Deck & EngineHood . . . . . . . . . ... . .. . . .. 31 32
Brake & Clutch . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . 33 34
Vacuum Booster & Pump . . . . . . . . . . . 35, 36
Main Frame . . . . . . . . . . . . .37, 38
Carriage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L .39, 40
MainMast . . . . . . . . . . .. . . Y & I
Squeeze . . . . . . L . L A X
Criveline . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 44
FrontAxle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45 45
Rear Axle . . . S e . o ... ... 47,48
Rear Axle Dsfferem;ai Breakdown e e e e e, 49, 50
Transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . .b1 B2
Electrical . . . ©oe e . . . . . . . . .. .. . .b3s54
Exhaust & Air Cleamer .o -+« . . . . .. .. . .5558
Radiator & Engine Mounts, M. D e Y
Radistor & Engine Mounts, AC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Radiator & Engine i\flounts, L
Seat Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BO
Cab . . . . Co e e e e oo L L .. ... 81,62
Air Cond:t:oner Y
Fuel Lines . . . B, . 7
Steering Gear Assemb!y Breakdawn -« -+ <« . . . ... . . .B5686
Brake Cylinder . . . B - v
Hydraulic Motor Breakdown e 721
Mydraulic Control Valve Breakdown . . . . . . . . . . .B%, 786
Prince Cylinder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 70
Hypower Cylinders . . ., . . . . ., . . . . . 71 72,73, 75
Victor Cylinders . | . T 7
Relay Box Wiring Diagram o ¢

A3




Part No.

1-145
03-146
01-152
01-153
G1-167
01-208
01-206
01-209
01-211

01-212
01-213
01-216
01.217
01-236
01-237
01-238
01-239
01-240
01-241

01242
01-243
01-244
01-257
01-315
01-407
01418
01-419
01-420
01-432
01-433
01-b07
01-510
01-513
01-514
01-518
01-620
01-521

01-526
01-527
(1-662
01.6585
01-566
01-557

01-560 .

01-b6E
01-566
01-589
01570
01-602
01-604
01-607
01-608
01-609
01-627
01-628
01-632
01-635
01-636
01-637
01-718
01718
01.720

01-722 .

01-723
01-727
01-802
01-803
01-804
01-806

Part Mo.
01-807
1-810
G1-812
01-856
01-857
01.858
01-858
01-860
01-861
01-862
01-863
01-864
01-865
01-866
01-867
01-868
01-869
01-870
01-871
01-872
01-873
02-104
02-106
02-108
02-112
02-113
02-114
02-1316
02-116
02-120
02-145
02-153
02-184
02157
02-168
03-110
03-112
03-113
03-114
03-116
03-130
03-131
03-132
03-134
03.142

03-150

03-153
03-154
03-155
03-158
03-157
03-158
03-159
03-160
03-161
03-162
03-163
03164
03-165
G3-1686
03-167
(03-168
03-170
03-171
03-172
03-173
03-174
03-175
03-176

INDEX

A4

46,12

28, 34

Part No.

03177
03-178
03-179
03-180
03-181

03-182
03-183
03-184
G3-186
03-186
03-187
03-188
03-189
03-190
03-191

03-192
03-193
03-195
03-186
03-198
03-199
03-200
(3-201

03-202
03-203
03-204
03-208
03-209
03-210
03-214
03-215
03-800
03-801

04-105
04-109
04-122
04-123
05-105
05-106
05-107
05-108
05-110
Go-111

05-112
05-113
05-118
05-121

0b-122
05-137
05-138
05-139
05-140
05-145
05-146
05-216
05-236
05-237
05-238
056-239

05-240
05-241

05-243
05-244
05.2565
05-269
05-260
05-261

(5-262
05-201



Part No.

35-907
06-102
06-106
0e-113
06-114
06-115
06-118
06-119

06-120 .

06-121
08-122
068-124
06-125
06-128
06-131
06-138
06-145
06-147
07-114
G67-120
07-124
07-125
07-126
10-106
10-109
10-110

16-111

f0-112
10-114
10-115
t0-116
T0-118
10-118
10-123
10-124
10131

10-132
10-134
10-135
10-136
10-138
10-13¢
10-141

10-142
10-143
10144
10-145
10-148
10-143
10-150
10-152
10-183
10-154
10-168
10-157
10-904
10-9085
10-208
11.102
11-103
11-109
11-122
11-124
11-128
11-128
11-168
11160
11-171
11-175

Page Mo,
26

2

.18
810
... 40
40,42, 43

o
S b

m&mw.&&&m&i:h_zmam“-a-ammmmm@c:mmc)m&-h&&

INEDEX

Part Mo. Page No,
mase . . . . . 14
L R = X Y|
L E Lo
L 1 b B |
ez . 0 0 . . . a4
w204 0 i
PREOB O . L . . .. 14
1208 0, . . . . .4
w207 .. . . ., . qa
w08 . . . . . . 14
19209 0 0 ., .1
LR R o A
T2 . 0 . 0 . . . 13
w220 0 0 0 . . .. 1z
1225 . . . . . . i
mwese ... . . ... 14
Y1238 0, 0 . . . . . 18
w23 0 . . N
L R - S &
1244 . . . . 14
w245 0 0 0 ., . . . 14
iv246 . . . . . . . . 13
w247 .. .. . .12
1248 . . 0 L L L 12
I N B
11-283 . . . . . . . . 18
24 0 . 0 . 18
288 0 . 0 . L 16
1286 0 0 . . . . . . ig
19257 . . . . . . . . 18
1258 . 0 . . . . . . 18
1388 . . . . . . . . 18
TREs0 . . . . . . 18
L4 T 1
ivze2 .. . 0 . .. 18
w283y .. . . . . . . 1B
11264 . . . . . . . H 3
266 . 0 . . . . . . 18
286 . . . . . . . . 18
w2y .. . . . . . . 18
1288 00 . . . .. . 18
na2ee .. ., . . . . 18
e .. . . . . . . 13
w24 . . ... 1N
12 . . . . .. 13
" . . . . ., . i3
11-203 12
12-101 8
12-102 8
12103 8
12-104 2
12-105 8
12-108 8
12107 8
12-108 . 8
12-109 . 8-10
12-110 . 8-10
12-112 . 8
12-114 . 810
12-118 . 810
12-117 . 8-10
12-118 . 8-10
12-119 . 8-10
12-120 8
12-121 8
12122 8-10
Y2923 0 . . . . . . .810
12924 . 0 0 0 . . .810
12-125 8-10

A5

Part No,

12-126
12-128
12-132
12-133

12134

12-134
12138
12-137
72-138
12-139
12-140
12-144
12-144
12-145
12-146
12-147
12-148
12-149
12150
12-151
12-1B2
12-153
12-154
12-182
12-183
13-106
§3-108
13-110
13-118
13-119
13-120
13721
14-103
14-104
14-105
14-106
14-107
14-108
14-110
14-111
14-112
14-113
14-114
14-118
14-118
15101
16-102
15-103
15-104
15-108
15-106
15-108
15-108
15110
16-103
16-104
16-108
16-1086
16-107
16-108
16-109
16-110
16-111
16-112
16-113
16-114
16-128
16-126
16-127

Page Nao,




Part No.

16-140
16-141
16-142
16-147
17-115
17-118
17-12
17-128
17-129
17-131
17-132
17-133
17-134
17-135
17-136
17-139
17-140
17-141
17-142
17-144
17-153
17-175
17-176
17-178
17-179
17-180
17-181
17-182
17-186
17-189
17-190
17-181
17-192
17-189
17-202
17-204
17-206
t7-211
17-213
17-214
17-215
17-218
17-226
17-228
17-230
17-231
17-232
17-233
17-235
17-236
17-238
17-239
17-240
17-904
18-122
18-124
18-126
18-128
18-140
18-141
18-142
18-143
18-146
18-147
18-149
18-152
18-163
18-154
18-157

.. 32
. 27,28, 66
32

.. 28
27, 28-66

Past No.
18-169
18-173
i18-174
18-188
18-192
18-194
18-185
18-196
18-102
19-104
19-105
19-106
19-107
19-109
19110
19-115
19-119
18-120
19-121
19122
19-123
19-124
19-125
19-128
19-129
19-130
19-131
19-132
19-133
18-139
18-140
19-141
19-142
18-143
18-148
19-151
19-155
19-157
19-159
19-162
19-164
18-191
19-183
19-195
19-201
19-202
19-203
19-209
18-220
19-222
16-223
19-231
19-247
19-279
19-280
19-316
19-317
19.322
19-331
19-332
19-333
19-334
19-3356
19-336
18-337
19-339
19-341
19-343
19-344

INDEX

A8

Part No.

19-346
18-347
19-348
19-349
18-351

19-352
19-354
18-355
19-367
19-368
19-369
19-372
19-376
16.377
18-378
18-379
19-385
18-392
19-383
19-394

19-395

19-396
18-397

19-398
19-399
18-400
19-401

19-402
19-403
19-404
19-410
19411

19.412

18-424
19-903
19-905
19-907
19-922
20-104
20-109
20-110
20-111
20-112
20-113
20-115
20-116
20127
20-128
20129
20-130
20-131
20-132
20-133
20-140
20-143
20-149
20-151
20-153
20-155
20-181
20-162
20-164
20-165
20-186
20-167
20-168
20-169
20-170
20-171

28, 46
28

. 57,58, 59
. 57,58, 59

. 67,58, 50
. .57 58

57

. 57 58,50



Part No.
20-172
20-174
20-17b
20-178
20177
20178
20-180
20-181
20-184
20-186
20-186
20-189
20-192
20-195
20-186
20-197
20-198
20-199
20-201
20-206
20-208
20-210
20-213
20-214
20-215
20-216
20-217 . .
AC 0923817
AC 40230582
AC 4023925
AC 40248630
AC 4026549
AC 4027293
AC 4357289

ACNOD48280 .
ACNO529945 |
ACNO960800 |
ACNT120009 .
ACT1779362 .
ARM3133103 .
ARM3133998 .
AXL0000937 |
AXLO007607 |
AXL0008503 .
AXLOGE79G0 .
AXL3100551 |

B 0011353 ,
B 0011564 .
B 0011650 .
B 0035662 .
B 0035666 .
B 0038809 .
B 0038869 .
B 0061527 .
B 0080128 .
B 0090235 .
8 0091204 .
B 0091217 .
B 0091221 .
B 0091224 .
B 0091233 .
B 0091239 .
B 0091484 .
B 0091486 .
B 0091491
B 0091504 .
B8 0091677 .
B 0091739 .
8 0091924 .

INDEX

Part Mo.

B 0092106 .
B 0092345 .
B 0092348 .
B 0092421 .
B 0092429 .
B 0092496 .
B 0092497 .
B 0092533 .
B 0092534 .
B 0092695 .
8 0092712 .
B 0092716 .
B 0092717 .
B 0082718 .
B 0092719 .
B 0092732 .
B 0092737 .
B 0092743 .
B 0092779 .
B 0092794 .
B 0092796 .
B 0092822 .
B 0092917 .
B 0093079 .
B 0093081 .
B8 0093161 .
B 0093257 .
B 0093628 .
B 0093644 .
B 0093769 .
B 0093787 .
B 0093798 .
B 0093966 .
B 0094227 .
B 0094228 .
B 0094229 .
B 0094458 .
B 0094809 .
B 0094816
B 0095249 .
B 0095276 .
B 0095849 .
B 0096711 .
B 0097342 .
B 0097422 .
B 0097844 .
B 0097847 .
B 0097848 .
B 0097974 .
B 0097978 .
B 0097979 .
B 0097982 .
B 0097986 .
B 0097991 .
B 0097998 .
B 0097999 .
B 0099003 |
B 0099009 .
B 0099705 .
8 0099976 .
B 0147491 .
B 0223736 .
B 0423351 .
B 0444592 .
BKT0005335 |
BKTO005688 .
BKTO0005769 .

BKTO005831 .

BKTO006865 .

Part No.

BKT0006911 |
BKTO087018 .
BKTODO7070 |
BKT0007143 .
BKT0O007416 .
BKTO007783 |
BKT0O007842 |
BKTO007992 .
BKT0007997 .
BKT0008427 .
BKTOO008510 .
BKT0009258 .
BKTO752100 .
BKT0752101 .
BL 000G100
BL 0000700
BL 0001065
BL 0003316
BL. 0006305
BL 0062318 .
BLCOOO7786 .
BLCOO07787 .
BLCOOO7998
BLCO008386 .
BLJOOOO109
BLJOO01090 .
BLKOOCB04S |
BLTO004710 |
BLT2509905 .
BMP8021044 .
BONOOC8271 .
BRCO007813 |
BRC0007888 .
BRCO008512 |
BRCOC08564 |
BRGO00O0182 |
BRGO000493 .
BRGOOOM 18N
BRGOD10846 .
BRGO063052 |
BRGO181491 |
BR(G3286348 |
BRKO007484 |
BRK1540213 .
BRIK1540214 .
BRK2747114 .
BRK2797288 .
BRK3120531 ,
BRK3222108 .
BRK3219392 .
BRIK3299454 .
BRKG722874 .
BSHO000103
BSH1225836 .
BWF 0006343
C 0006554 . |
CAB 0000101,
CAB 0000102 ,
CAR 0000103 .
CAB 0000104 ,
CAR 0000105 .

CAB 0000106 .
CAB 0000107 .
CAB 0000109 .
CAB 0006864 .
CAMO007863 |
CAMO008394 |
CGFO008582 |
CHNO0020003 .




Part No.

CHNGO20005 |
CHROG00G16 |
CHRO005388 |
CHROGOB776 |
CHRO00B777 |
CHRO006049 |
CHRO006801 |
CHROOO7357 .
CHRO0O7368 |
CHROGG?358 .
CHROGO7360 .
CHROO0G7461 |
CHRO0O7462 |
CHRO007464 |
CHRGOO7537 .
CHRO0C0S055 |
CHRO009057 |
CHROO014193 |
CHROO15048 |
CHRO0B0023 .
CLHO00748% |
CLHO011867 |

CLHOt2798W

CLHO260280 .
CLPOO3BTIO0 .

CLP121 .,

CNIKO000550 |
CNKO0005500 .
COTOB005G4 |
CRB5003000 .
CSL0006602 .
CVRO006779 .
CWI0083230 .
CWL0083231 .
CYL0181106 .
C¥L0181107 .
CYL0410112 |
CYLO411088 |
CYLO4A12057 |
CYLO414207 |
CYL0414208 |
CYL0419146 |
CYL1000014 |
CYL1040008 .
CYL1411003 .
CYiL1713122 |
CYL1904001 .
CYL37904002 .
CYL2200208 .
CY12400018 |
CYL2400214 |
CY1.2400326 .
CYL2401326
CY1.2405214 |
CYL2405326 .
CYL2801214 .
CYLB110008 |
CYL7110004 |
CYL8110006 .
DCKO007803 |
DCK0008333 .
DOR0006EES |

ELCODO3101

ELCO005020 |
E_CO005540
ELCCO15019 .
ELV0007962 .
ELV0BB6500 |
ETNOG09797 .

Part No.

INDEX

ETNOOOS803 |
ETNO00SE20 |
ETNQG12495 |
ETNDOO12804 |
ETNO013377 .
ETNGO14364 |
ETNOO14571 |
ETNOD14635 |
ETNQOG14940 |
ETNO014850 |
ETNO014970 |
ETNCO15050 |
ETNOO15092 |
ETNOO15084 |
ETNOD15828 |
ETNOGT8346 .
ETNOOT9186 |
ETNGO23130 |
ETNO025967 |
ETNGG27859 .
ETNOC27860 .
ETNGO27875 |
ETNGO27876 .
ETN00O27880 .
ETNOG28571 |
ETNOG30689 |
ETNOO3C714 |
ETNGO30800 |
ETNOO32425 |
ETNOO33699 |
ETNOO3B278 .
ETNGCO3b585 |
ETNGO36480 |
ETNGO369S7 |
ETNOO37888 .
ETNOD37889 .
ETNOO39520 |
ETNGO41568 .
ETND041583 |
ETNOG42002 .
ETNDO42085 |
ETNQ043269 |
ETNG044356 .
ETNOO4B461T |
ETNDOO47390 |
ETNOGB0432 |
ETNOOS0436 .
ETNOOBO437 |
ETNGOGB0443 |
ETNOO54463 .
ETNOO54562 |
ETNOO59191 |
ETNGO5S192 |
ETNOOS9502 |
ETNOOG0598 |
ETN0062825 |
ETNO062830 |
ETNO063028 .
ETNOOB4085 .
ETNQO64551 |
ETNOO65515 .
ETNOCGE7814
ETNGOG7817 |
ETNGOO67815 |
ETNOQ71806 .
ETNO074027 .
ETNDO74022 |
ETNOG74023 |
ETNOO75184 |

A8

Page No.

Part No.

ETNOG76930 .
ETNGOO78400 .
ETNOO78401
ETNGG78470 .
ETNGOS0536 |
ETNOOO0S73 .
ETNOO95204 |
ETNOGS6800 .
ETNG0O99596 |
ETNO1O2738 .
EXHO000101 |
EXHO007808 |
EXHGO07834 |
EXHO007836 .
EXHOD08977 |

F 0000025 |
F 0000123,
F 0060172 .
F 0000246 |
F 0000268 |
F 6000278 |
£ 0000440 |
F 0600570
F 000747 .
F 0000760 .
F 0000756 .
F 0000822 |
F 0000240 |
F 0000883 .
F 0000857 |
F 4ooo8s2 |
F 8000883 |
F 0000946 .
F 0000994 |
F 0000995 |
F 0001002 .
F 00G1003 .
FO001007 .
F 0001019 |
£ 0001280 ,
F 00601386 .
F 0001565 |
F 0061517 .
F 0001568 |
F 0001589 .
F 0001643 |
F 0001689 |
F 0001720 .
F 0004027 |
F 0004067 |
F 0004068
F 0004135 .
F 0004159 |
F 0004180 |
F 0004161 |
F 0004527 |
F 0005031 |
F 0005032 |
F 0005055 |
F 0005121 .
£ 0005207
F 0005235 |
F 0005237 |
F 06005362 |
F 0005386 .
F 0005501 |
F 0005502 .
F 0005505 .
F 0005554 |

Page No,

_4,8,

4,20,

29,

29,
79"

18,



Part Mo.

F 005703 .
F 0005705 |
Fo00sg42 |
F 0005861 |
F 0005886 |
F 0005867 |
FO005518 |
F oo05920 |
FOoosg21 |
F 0005348 |
F Go0B049 |
F OD05SED |
F 0008579 |
FO005992 |
F 00058009 |
FOOGe108 |
F 8005122 |
Fooosiag
Fooos2iz .
F 0006263 .
F0D0B6278 |
F 006292 |
F 00062328
F 0008421 .
F 0006424 |
F 0006425 |
£ 00084371 .
FOooes19 |
- 0006551 |
F o00Ds578 |
F 0006592 |
F o006628 .
FOgoe627 |
F 0006628 |
F 0006629 .
F 0006638 |
0005657 |
F 0006793 |
F O0oa705 |
F 0006821 .
0006823 .
F 0006824 |
F 0006825 |
F 0008827 |
F 0006828 .
F 0006830 .
F 0006857 |
F 0005858 |
F oog716s
FOo07247 |
FQOGT7R88 .
F 0008284 |
F 0008301 |
FD 0000049
FDQo07114
FILO007933
FILOGT10008
Fli0116154
FT 0000055
FT 0000143
FT 0000193
FT 0000530
GL50006051

GLS0006952 .
GLS0006953 .
GL.30006954 |
- GLS0006955 |
GLS0006956 |
GRLOODE318 |

14,20,

it
€y

a0

14,18,

" 14,18,
18,
57,68
58,
. 57,58,

.32 38,
57,

INDEX

Part No. Page Mo
GRSOQUOO73 . . . . . . 78
GRSOOGCS0S . . . . . . 718
GRS0O000510 . . 68, 76
GRSOOOOSSS . . . . . . 7B
GRSO000B57 . . . . . . 78
GRSOOOOS5S . ., . . 78
GRSOOOGO%80 . . . . . . 78
GRSODOGSB4 . . . . . . 7B
GRSOOCO577 . . . ., . 78
GRSOCOSIIA . . . . . . &9
GRSOO009%2 . . . . . . &9
GRSDOGOO1Z . . . . . . &9
GRSOCCOZY4 . . . . . . 69
GRS0CQ0093Z2 . . . . . . &9
GRSOQCO9S4 . . . . . . &9
GHRS0000S67 . . . . . . &9
GRS0000983 . . . . . . 8BS
GHRSO001141 . . . . . . g9
GRSOOGI20Z2 . . . . . . 69
GRSgoO2502 . . . . . . 18
GRSOO02803 . . . . . . 78
GRS000Z504 . . . . . . 78
GRS0002529 . . . . . . B9
GRS0002706 . . . . . . B9
GHRS000278% . . . . . . GO
GRSO002783 . . . . . . g%
GRSooo2787 . . . . . . B8
GRSOOO3098 . . . | . . B9
GRSQ003147 . . . .. 68
GRSooKzo21 . . . . . 69
GRSO576576 . . . . . 78
GRS2701803 . . . . 69
GEROO08270 . . . . . 22,78
GUbooo7ize . . . . 8
GUDOOoB4te . . . . . | 1.4
GUOoGT 1440 . . . ; 8
GUDO071447 . . . | . 8
HODoogg22e . ., .32
HOsoo0R272 . . . . .. 22
HOSo008457 . . . .22
HOS0008458 | 18, 22
HOS0008462 | 22,35
HOS0008464 | 22-76
HOSG008460 | 22,24
HOS0008470 . 22, 24
HOSsogo8avt . ., 22,25
HOSooos472 . . 22
HOS0008476 . 18, 22
HOS0008477 . . . | | 18, 22
HOSGO0%478 . . . . . . 9o
HOSOOG847S . . . . . 99
HOS000848g . . . . . . 929
HOS0008481 | 26, 27
HOS0008482 . 22,26
HOS00084853 22,27
HOsooce484 . . . . 28, 27
HOS0008487 . . . . 25
HOSG008488 . . . . . . 22
HO5G008489 . . 22,25
HOS00084%0 . . . . .22
HOS0008534 . . | .. 18
HOS0008535 . . . . . 18
HOS0008536 . . . . . . 28
HOS0008537 . | ... 26
HOsSoo08538 |, | .. . 28
HOS0008539 . . | - . . 2B
HOS0008E80 . . -, 22
HOS0008641 . . ., | ] 40
HOSooo08642 . . . . 40

A9

Part Mo.

HOS0008643 |
HRNOOO7533 |
HRNOOOB504 |
HRNOOGS041 |
HRNOO0905S |
HRNOODO0ES |
H5G37681481
HUB0O33325 |
HUB1033325 |
HUBB333257 .
HUBS333257 |
HYDOOOOs11 |
HYD0006818 |
HYDO0048022 |
HYDO0B6020 |
HYDI6G1500 |
HYD3069040 |
HYD2068060 |
HYD3108042 .
HYD3109043 |
HYD3109064
HYD3108076 |
HYD3159020 .
HYD33159040 |
HYD3I220043 |
HY 3269044 |
HY 3268088 |
HYD3308040 .
HY[3359030 |
HYD3358040 |
HYB3409030 |
HYD3409040 |
HYD3509030 .
HYD3509040 |
HYD3709030 .
HYD3700040 |

HYD3709060 .
HYD3959040 |
HY[D3859060 .
HYD4404070 |
HYDE105050 |
HYDE165080 |
HYDE205024 .
HYD5205050 |

HYDB205060 |
HYDB205064 |
HYD5205069 .
HYDS205070 .
HYDE&275040 .
HYDB275050 .
HYDB275060 |
HYDE&315040 ,
HYDS8315054 |
HYD5325050 .
HYDB5325060 .
HYD5355040 |
HYDE355050 |
HYD5355064 |
HYD5375040 |
HYDB5405022 |
HYDB5405023 |
HYDBE405032 |
HYD6405034 |
HYD5405042 |
HYDB405050 |
HYDB405056 |
HYD5405060 |

22, 24,27, 42,
. 18, 22,

22,

Lo .. 22
22, 24,27, 42,

22,24, 25, 97,

18,22, 24,
18,22,
18, 22, 24,
40 42

22,

.18, 22, 24,

22
43
36
24
25
43
18
36
40

36
36
40
43
27
43

40

27
24
22



Part No.

HYD5405064 .
HYD&405070 .
HYD5515054 .
HYD5515064 |
HY 85705050 |
HYD575560564 .
HYD5924040 .
HYDG924050 .
HYDB924060 .
HYD7230040 .
HYDB8105050 .
HYDY165050 .
HYD8205050 .
HYD3205034 .
HYDY205044 |
HYDY315054 .
HYD83565044 |
HYDS405033 .
HYD9406034 |
HYD9405044 .
HYDO515043 .
HYD8515044 .
HYD9515046 .
HYP  HP2V |
HYP  HP2W |
HYP LC2A .,

HYP LC2E
HYP LC2N
HYP LC20
HYP LC4A
HYP LC4E
HYF LC4N
HYP LC40
HYP LC4P
HYP LC4V

HYP LC4W .
HYP 0OUB5 .

HYP QuU34

HYP LC25A .
HYP LC25E .
HYP LCZBN |
HYP LC25P .
HYP LC2LR .
HYP LC2SC .
HYP LC4PO .
HYP 1C250 .

HYP LC4ALR .
HYP LCARW
HYP LC4US .
HYP 0OU25U.
HYP CU2BW
HYP QU297 .
HYP HP25RW ,
HYP LC25HO .
HYP LC25LR .

HYP LC25RC .
HYP LC2850 .
HYP LC2BUS .
HYP LC418C .
HYP LC418S .
HYPLC2563C .
HYPLC25835 .
HYPLC265SP .

HYPLC2X65C
HYPLC2X655
HYPLCAX6E0S
HYPLC4X60C
HYPSACOKL2
HYPSACKL25
JD 0008041

Page No.
.18, 22, 25,40
22

... . 24
.22, 24,28, 26
L. .22
... 24
. 18,42 43

. 18,22, 24

. 18,22, 25
24, 25

. 42

42

42

43

40

40

18

.22

.. 40,43
. 40,42, 43
26

P

73
73, 75
73, 75
73,
73, 75

71,72

.. . 75
. 14,18, 72
8,10, 71
.. 36

Part No.

INDEX

KEY0007112 .
KOB0000100 .

LAT28C

LEVOOO7017 .
LEVOC0O7413 .
LEV0007888 |
LEVO007899 |
LEVOD0800G |

LINODO826S
LINOB08278
LINGDOB279
LIN0D08280
LINGO0S281
.iNO008283
LINCO0B283

LNKOOD7784 .
LCKO000055 |
MIR4072308 .
MNT0003037 .
MNTO0004524 |
MNTO0006524 .
MNTO00659E |
MNTOO06683 .
MNTO0006789 .
MNTOO07531 .
MNTO007137 .
MINTO00080465 .
MNTO0008045 .
MTR1601007 .
MTHR1002007 |
NCEGD02500 .
NCEQ003125 .
NCEQ003750 .
NCEQ0G5000 |
NCE00Q5625 .
NCEQCO6250 .
NCHO002500 .
NCHO0G3125 .

NCHO003750 .
NCHO004375 .
NCHO0006250 .
NCHO0607500 .
NCH0O010000 .
NCJ00062500 .
NCJO0Q3780 .
NCJ00050600 .
NCJ0007500 .
NCX0003125 .
NFCO0G1000 .
NEC0005000 .
NFEOO11250 .
NFHO0G2500 .
NFHQOO03750 .
NFH0004375 |
NFHO007500 .
NFHO00B750 .
NFH0010000 .
NFJO006250 .

NFJ0007500

NFJ0G11250 .
N FLO003750 .
N FLOGO5000 .
NHFQ007500 .
NMS0000117 .

PINQODO104
PIN3101179
PIN37540 .

PLG2797134 .
PLG2797144 .

AL

57, 59

Part No,

PLG2797746
PLG3299420 .

PLTO006684

PLTOO07548 .
PLTOCO7988 .
PLTOOO7S95 .
PLTO008387 .
PLT3236196 .

PPEGODO750
FPEQODT000
PPEOOO500
PPEOOZ0125
PPEQQ20250
PPEOO41000
PPEOQ50450
PPED100300
PPED150900
PPECS02500
PPE 1000600
PPE1250800
PPE1257001
PREBOOTI00
PPE7500200
PPET503750

PULD000400 .
RADO0OO0T02 |
RODO000000S |
RODOGO0O0OGS |
RODOGO7417 .
RODOGCB050 .
RCD00G8180 .
ROD0008248 |
ROD1779377 .
RUG0006968 .

SBHO000201
SBHGO00301

SBHO000302 .
SBHO000303 .
SBHOO00506 |
SCCOG00102 .
SCC0000103 .

SCCo0B0104

SCCO000105 |
SCC0000106

SCC0O00G202
SCCO000203

SCC0000206
5CC0000207

SCCO000210 .

SCC0000217
SCC0006301

SCC0000302 .

SCC00a0303
SCC0000304

5CC0000306 .
SCCo000307 .
SCCO000399 |
SCCO000310 |

SCCO000311

SCCO000313 |
SCCO000402 |

SCCO000404
SCC0000502

SCCO000503
SCC0000504 |

SCCO000505
SCCO000506
SCCO000508

4,6, 11,16

1.4 18 29 34 40
SCCO000205 . .

24, 32
22, 34
13, 62
. 20
40, 56

. 6,13, 14 16
12,16, 30, 38, 42

10,13, 14,16
20, 34, 36, 62
. .41 8,12
29, 30, 38

. 18



Part Nao.

SCCO000509 |
SCCO000516 |
SCCO000512
SCCC000513 .
SCC00G0514
SCCo000610 |
SCCO000614 |
SCCG000705 |
SCCO000706 |

SCCo000707

SCCO000708 .
5CCoco0808 |
SCC000810 .
SCCo001018 .
SC00000302 |
SCO0000305 .
3CO0000608 |
SCO0000510 .
SELO00G103 .
SELT205133
SEL1205142 |
SEL1205143 .
SFCO000500 |
SFCO000704 |
SFC0000828 |
SHDOO06597 .
SHD0006528 |
SHDOOOB599 |
SHDOO0E6O0 .
SHDO007022 |
SHDO0O7838 |
SHDOGOB225 |
SHD0008256 |
SHDO008257 |
SHDO008266 |
SHDO008290 |
SHDOOOS291 |
SHDO0O8305 |

SHF0OG08591

SHMO088630 .
SHMO0088631 |
SHT0006204
SHT0007068 .
SHT0039569 .
SHTO007045
SLT0007030 .
SMR1031500 .
SMS0000177 .
SMSG000815 |

SPCO007465
SPC0007466
SPC0008428
SPC0009069
SPCO726211

SPGOO01283 .
SPGO0D1264 |
SPG0005697 |
SPG2258566 .

SPG2858091

SPK0G03082 |
SPKO008039 |
5053751000 .
SGS5003000
SQS57501750 .
STDO00B109 |
5TD0200589 |
STD0201380 .
STE3111204 .
STE3111207 |
STE3112045 |
STE3112070 |

STPOOL7089
STPOO0B218

. 57,58, 50
57

1,2
L)
1,2,8, 10, 38
6. 40 42

Part Mo,

STR0644420 .

STS3750500
STS5000500

SUPD006786

SUPC007767

SUP0007994 |
SUPO0G7995

TBEOGO8401

TBEQOOE737 .
TBEQGOR493 |
TBEQOO8494 |
TBEOOOB4%s |
TBEQDOB496 .
TBEOODB497 |
TBEQOO8498 |
TBEOOO8499 |
TBEQQ08500 |
TBEODO8501 .
TBEGQO85G2 |
TBEQ(G08573 |
TBEDOO8SE74 |
TBEQO0O8586 .
TBEDOOBL87 |
TBEQQO8538 .
TBEOOO858S |
TBEQOO8G14 |
TBEQOQOBG1G .
TBEOQOBG28 |
TBEQODS759 |
TBEQOD8760 |
TBEDQOB761 .
TBE0DO8762 |
TBEOGO8783 .
TBEO0OB764 |
TBEQDOB765 |
TBEOOO8766 .
TBEOOO8779 .
TEEQ008780 .

TIR4013195

TNK0G07422 .
TRKO004277 .
TRKO0G7159 .
TRW0017010 .
TRW0021200 .
TRW0021277
TRWO0021282
TRWO0021289
TRW0021293
TRW0O025127 .
TRW0028258 .
TRW0028288 .
TRW0028333 .
TRW0028335 .
TRW0028347 .
TRWO0028348 .
TRWO0028349 .
TRW0028355 .
TRW0028356 .
TRW0029097 |
TRW0029099 .
TRWO032344 .
TRW0032356 .
TRW0032391 .
TRW0040116 |
TRWO0062005 .
TRW0063029 |
TRW0067026 .
TRW0071015
TRW0325901 .
TRW0401309 .
TAW0401313 |
TRW0401314 .
TRW0401315 |

INDEX

A1z

Part No.

TRW0401341 .
TRW0402226 .

TRW(0415438 .
TRWA402285A

TRWA4023461 .

TRWG114493
TRWG127708
TRWG 179885
TRWG186282
TRWG272121
TRWG942162
TRWHF64201
TRWHFG64320
TRWHFG64323
TRWHF6432A
TRWHFE4401
TRWHF64403
TRWGFG4503
TRWHF64600
TRWHFG4701
TRWWV220009

V0.V0000092 |
Vi.V0000008 |
VLV0O000030 .
VLVO004813 .

VEVOOF30BK
VLVORD1I075

VIV4851184 .
VLV495T819 |
WAGQO002162,
WAGD002167 .
WAG0019148 .
WAGD019149 |
WAGQ019432
WAG024485 |
WAGQ075334 .
WAGQ075335
WAG0068927 .
WAS0000110 |
WAS0000118 .
WAS0000125 .
WCT0003125 |
WCTG003750 |
WCTO005000 |
WCT0006250 |
WCTO007500 .
WCT0G100000 |
WEAQ000937 .
WEAGOO1179 |
WESQ002500 |
WES0011250 .
WHL0030872 |
WHL0040195 |
WLKO002500 |
WLKO003125 |
WL KO003750 .
WLK0006250 |
WLK0007500 .
WILK1000000 .

ZZ 0000100
ZZ 0000101
Z2Z 0000102
ZZ 0000103
ZZ 0000401
ZZ 0000404
ZZ 0000406

ZZ 0000407
ZZ 0000408
ZZ 0000413
ZZ 0000439
227 0000705
ZZ 0002016

20, 22

18, 24




REF.
NO.

oty

PART
MO,
16-806

10-141
10-142
SCO0000302

WL KODG3750
NCHO003750
SCCO000304

WCT0003750
WL KO003750
NCHO003750
10-145
SCCO000203

NCH0003125
NCEG003125

PICK UP
REF.
DESCRIFTION

Pick up Assembly complete 7
8

Pick up Frame ¢]
R.H. Bunner 10
3/8" % 1" NC Flat Head T

Socket Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8” Lock Washer, 2 used
3/8" NG Hex Nut, 2 used
3/8” x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,

& used
3/8" Cut Washer, 8 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 8 used
3/8" NC Hex Nut, 8 used
Pin

/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,

2 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16" NC Fiber Lock Nut,
2 used

12
13

14

15

|
|
5

PART

F 0000747
10-144
10-143
FO001019
10-138

GUDO000B416

10-148
SCCO000706

WCT0006250
WLKO006250
NCHO006250
SCC0000708

WCTO006250
WLKGO0GZ50
NCHO006250
FO 0000049

DESCRIPTION

Spring

Rale Check

L.H, Runner

Hair Pin

Center Bate Guides, To. Ser.
No, 00130

Center Baie Guide, From Ser.
No. 00131

Pin, Bale Guides

5/8” x 2’ NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used

" B/8" Cut Washer, 4 used

5/8" Lock Washer, 2 used
5/8°" Hex Nut, 2 used

5/8" x 2%"” NCHT Cap Screw
5/8' Cut Washer, 2 used
5/8” Lock Washer

5/8" NC Hex Nut

Danger Decal



REF.
MO,

(a2 36y QR N

o0~

BART

NG,
SCC0000706
SCC0000708

NCEQO06250
10-123

22 0000100
10-124
01-669

01-570
06-102
SCL0000307

WLKO003750
NCHO0003750

PICK UP LIFT
REF,
DESCRIPTION NG,
5/8"" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw 9
5/8" x 21" NCHT Cap Screw, 10
8 used 11
B/8" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 12
Arm, Pick up Support 13
V' -28 Zerk, 2 used 14
Pivot Tube, Pick up Support Arm
Hydraulic Cylinder,
2% % 8" Victor i5
Seal Kit for 01-568 Cylinder 15
Pin with Keeper i7

3/8" x 214" NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used

3/8" Lock Washer, 3 used

3/8" NC Hex Nut, 3 used

PART

NG.

10-134

FT 0000055
10-155
04-123
10-136
SCCO001018
WLIK1000000
NCHO0Q10006
10-150
10-138
SCCO000707

WCT0006250
WL KO006250
NCHO006250

DESCRIPTION
End Block
8/8" NC Jam Nut
Spring Boit, Conical Head
Spring, Hook One End
l.ever, Pick up Lift
1" x 8" NCHT Cap Screw
1" Heavy Lockwasher
17 NC Hex Nut
Chain, 17 Links BLB34
Bearing, Pickup Support Arm
5/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw,

7 used

5/8" Cut Washer, 7 used
/8" Lock Washer, 7 used
5/8" NC Hex Nut, 7 used







FRONT ELEVATCR

REF. PART
MO, MO, DESCRIPTION
10-904 Front Efevator Complete
1 10-109 Frame
2 £ 0001280 Roller, BCA 6206, 2 used
3 WASQ000110Q 1’ Flat Washer, 8 used
4 10-1'16 Plate, Roller Mount, RH
5 F 0001386 1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
6 10-112 Drive Shaft, 1"
7 ZZ 0000407 Key, %" x %" x 1%, 2 used
8 22 0002406 Key, W' x %" x 1"
g STS3750800 3/8" x " NC Socket Set Screw, 2 used
10 02-104 Bearing, FLCT 1 Fafnir
11 SCC000203 5/16" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
WLIK0003125  5/16" Lock Washer, 4 used
NCHO003125 5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
12 SPKU003082 Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 550, 2 used
13 05-901 Chain Coupler, D4016 x 17" % 1"
05-111 Chain Coupler Half, 1" Bore
05-112 Coupler Chain
14 MTR1001007  Hydraulic Motor, Char-Lyn ABK
CHRO060023 Seal Kit
15 ZZ 0000408 Woodruff Key, No, 808
18 TRKO007159 Chain Track, 2 used
17 10-108 Bale Guide, 2 used
ig8 SBHOODO302 3/8" x 1" NC Socket Button Head Cap Screw, 2 used
WL.KO0G3750  3/8" Lock Washer, 2 used
NCHO003750  3/8" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
19 10-115 Baie Lifter
20 GUDO00B416  Center Rale Guide, From Ser. Na. 80131
10-139 Center Bale Guide, To Ser. No. 00130
21 CHNDO20005 Chain, Front Elevator, 136P No. 559, 2 used
22 10-111 Plate, Rolier Mount, LH
23 ELV0OQ07962 Hale Guide Support
24 10-149 Bale Guide Support Bracket
25 SCCo000202 5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 20 used
26 05-108 Offset Link, No, 550
27 10-154 Bale Deflector, 2 Tie
28 F 0000440 Ferrule, 2 used
29 10-116 Pin, 1" dia., 2 used
30 NFCOC01000 Nut, 1'" NC Castetated, 2 used
3 10-114 Tightener Bracket, Elevator Chain, 2 used
32 FO000172 %" Set Collar, 2 used
33 SPKO008039 Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth Idter, 550
34 10-152 Bale Guide Adapter, 2 Tie
35 10-163 Bale Guide, 2 Tie
36 WAS0000118 Machinery Bushing, %" x 12 ga., 2 used
37 SCCo060810 %" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
38 CNK0005500 Attachment Link Only, 550-M 1






REAR ELEVATOR

REF. PART
MO, NG, DESCRIPTION
10-805 Rear Efevator Complete
1 1H3-131 Frame
2 10-135 Pickup Mount, 2 used
3 10-118 Pin, Pickup Pivot, 2 used
4 F 0000857 Snap Ring, 5133-88 Turac, 4 used
5 £ 0000123 Offset Link, RC 50
5] 05-255 Chain, Cage Corweyor, 78P, RCBQ
7 F 000002% Connecting Link, RC 50
8 10157 Mounting Bracket, Chain Tightener
g F 0000883 tdler Pulley, 2 used
10 ELV0B86500 Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator
11 02.-104 RBearing with Set Coliar, FLCT 1’ Fafnir, 2 used
12 10-132 Drive Shaft
13 05-113 Sprociket, 50B14 x 1"
14 Z7Z 0000406 Key, 1" x 1"
15 SPKO003092 Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 2 used
16 ZZ 0000407 Key, %" x 13", 2 used
17 05-901 Chain Coupler, D4016 x 1" x 1"
05-111 Chain Coupler Half, 1" Bore
05-112 Cougler Chain
i8 TRKO004277  Chain Track, 2 used
19 MTR1001007  Hydraulic Mator
CHROOBQ0OZ3  Seat Kit
20 CHNOO20003  Chain, Rear Elevator, 118P, No. 5560
21 10-118 Tightener Bracket, 2 used
22 SCCO000301 3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 7 used
WL KO003750  3/8" Lock Washer, 7 used
NCHO003750  3/87 NC Hex Nut, 7 used
23 SPKQO008039 Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth Idler, 850
24 10-110 Roller Mount Plate, RH
25 SCCoO00808 %" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
26 WCT0007506 %" Cut Washer, 4 used
27 WLKOO07500 %™ Lock Washer, 2 used
28 05-108 Offset Link, No. 550
29 19-111 Rolter Mount Plate, LH
30 F 0001386 1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used
31 WASO000110 1" Spacer Washer
32 F 0001280 Roller, 68206 BCA, 2 used
33 F 0000172 %' Set Collar, 2 used
34 ZZ 0000408 Woodruff Key, 808
35 SBHO000301 3/8" x %" Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 4 used
WELKO0C3750  3/8" Lock Washer, 4 used
36 SCCOs00508 W% x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
37 WCTO005000 %" Cut Washer, 2 used
38 SCCO000202 5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 12 used
WCT0003128 5/16" Flat Washer, 12 used
WL KC003125  5/16” Lock Washer, 12 used
NCHO003125 5/16" NC Hex Nut
39 CNKOOOB500  Attachment Link Only, 550-M1






REF.

Z
e

ol G300 T B WA —

PART

NG,

12-167
12-101
SCCODO0s503
SFCDO00704
12-108
12-102
12-103
SCCo00502
12-104
06113

£Z 0000102
ZZ 0000100
PULOOD0400
BRGOCOM18N
SBHO000506
12-11¢
BKTGO07143
SCCO0D00506
12-108
12-145
12-162
12-183
SCCo0n0302
01-666
HYPSACKL2S
12-151
SHDOO08257
SCO0000510
12-118

£ 0000780
05-138

05-137

12-114
SCCoo00304
NCJ0007500
NCHO007500
12-150
GUDG07 1440
12-119
SCOOCT0508
GUDOAO7139
12-106
02-108
12-120
8CCOO00708
12-121
12-123
05-145
12117

F Go00766
12-116
12-126
12-125

F 0001386
12-122
12-105
12-128
12-132
12-133
12-124
12-154
12-112
SHDO0O8256
SHDO008305
GUD0071440
SPCO007465
SPC0007468
SCCO000502

RIGHT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Side Guard, Right Front
Outrigger Channel, RH, No. §
B TAY NCHT Cap Screw, 21 used
5/8" x 1% NFHT Cap Screw
Wear Plate, Squeeze, 18", 2 used
Qutrigger Channel, RH, No. 2
Outrigger Channel, RH, No, 3
¥ x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Outrigger Channel, RH, No, 4
Pin with Keeper
Zerl, %' 28 x 45%, 3 used
Zerk, %' -28, 3 used
Cable Rotler, 6 used
Bushing, M1-8N Torringion, 6 used
%" x 2" NC Socket Button Head Cap Screw, 4 used
Ram Bracket
Bracket, Cable Roller, RH
%" % 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cytinder Mount
Cable, Side Mast Equalizer
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Clamp, Side Mast Cytinder
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Hydrautic Cytinder, LC25 x 63 SP Mypower
Repair Kit
Lift Cable, Rear
Screen Shield, Side Mast
%" x 3" NC Socket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Spacer Block, 2 used
Connecting Link, RCGO
Lift Chain, Front, 76 Pitch, 2060RC
Lift Chain, Rear, 92 Pitch, 2060RC
Chain Anchor, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
¥ NC Jam Nut, 2 used
%" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Lift Cable, Right Front
Guide, Single Roller, Front
Top Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
%" % 2% NC Socket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Guide, Double Rolter
Side Mast Frame, BH Inner
tdier Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 3 used
Chain Guide, Front
5/8" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Chain Guide, Rear
Apron Roller Angle, Rear
Connecting Link, RC2060
Roller, Guide, 6 used
Washer, 1-1/8"" x 14 ga., Hardened, § used
Stud, Guide Roiter, 8 used
Front Chain Anchor
Rear Chain Anchor
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 8 used
Apron Roller Angle, Front
Side Mast Frame, BH, Quter
Cage Suppory, Front
Side Guard, Right Center
Side Guard, Right Rear
Apron, Side Mast
Rear Cage Support
Spacer, Side Mast Cylinder Bracket
Side Mast Shield Bracket
Back Strip
Guide, Singie Roiller, Rear
Spacer, Single Roller
Spacer, Double Rolter
2" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used

8







REF.

nocewmmhwm_.g

PART

NO.

12-149
FULOOG00400
BRGOOOMISN
MNT0007137
5CC0000506
12-147
12-134
12-141
12-135
SFC00C0704
12-136
06-113
12137
12-110
12-145
12-109
WCT0005250
SCCO000602
12-152
12-114
05-139
12-1563
SCCO000303
12-116.

F 0000766
12-117
01-566
HYPSACKIL.28
ZZ 0000100
5C00000508

- 5CO0000510

12-118
12-118
02-108
12-144
SCCO0GG708
12-139
12-146
12-124
05.145
05-122
12-125
12-182
12-126
12-122

£ 0001386
12-123
12-183
12-148
12-138
12-140
SHOO008257
SHDOO008268
SHDO008305

LEFT HAND SIDE MAST

DESCRIPTION
Cabte, Side Mast Equalizer
Cahie Rolier
Bushing, Cable Raolter, MI-8N Torrington
Bracket, Cable Roller, L
W' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Side Guard, LH Front ]
Outrigger Channel, LH, No. 1
Wear Plate for Squeeze, 8", 2 used
QOutrigger Channel, LM, No. 2
5/8" x 1%" NFHT Cap Screw
Qutrigger Channet, LH, No, 3
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Qutrigger Channel, LH, No. 4
Ram Bracket, Side Mast Cylinder
Shim, Side Mast (As Requiraed}
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cylinder Mount, 2 used
5/8" Washer, 12 used
%' % 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Chain Anchor, Threaded, 2 used
L.ift Chain, LH, 84 Piteh, No. 2060RC, 2 used
Clamp, Side Mast Cylinder Support
3/8” % 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Stud, Guide Roller, 6 used
Washer, 1-1/8'" x 14 Gauge, Hardened, 6 used
Guide Roiler, Side Mast, 6 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, Side Mast, LC25 x 83 SP
Repair Kit
Zerk, %' -28, 6 used
%" x 2% NCHT Socket Fiat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
%" x 3" NCHT Socket Fiat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Fiber Slide, 2 used
Spacer Block, Fiber Slide, 2 used
idier Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 4 used
Chain Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
5/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
Side Mast Frame, Inner LH
Cage Support, 2 used
Apron, Side Mast
Connecting Link, 2060RC
Connecting Link, 60RC
Chain Anchor, Left Front and Right Rear
Tie Cam, 2 used
Chain Anchor, Left Rear and Right Front
Angle, Apron Roller, Right Front and Left Rear
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 6 used
Angle, Apron Roller, Left Front and Right Rear
Interlocking Tie Cam
Side Guard, LLH Rear
Side Mast Frame, Quter LH
Side Guard, Center LH
Screen Shield, Side Mast
Shieid Support, LM
Back Strip

10



PART

NO.

11-237
11-238
SCCo000202

11-102

F 0000747
11-103
WCTO005000
11-225
SCCO000309
SBHO000303

DESCRIPTION

Shield, Pusher Cylinder
Shieid, Pusher

5/16' x 17 NCHT Cap Screw,

8 used

Pin, Bale
Spring

Kicker

Baie Kicker
%" Cut Washer, 6 used

Shield Br

3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw

acket

CAGE

3/8" x 1% Button Head Cap Screw,

6 used

11

DESCRIPTION
Cage Frame
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, RH
Bale Guide, Cage Extension, LH

FOLLOWING USED AFTER SERIAL NUMBER 00131

REF. PART

NO. NQO.

11 11-274

12 11211

13 11-209

14 SHDGO08290
1] SHDO008281
16 CGF00085582
17 F 0000840
18 CRBS003000

Rear Shield

Front Shield

Bale Kicker

tdler Pulley

' x 3" Carriage Bolt



~i o

PART
NQ.
11-247

SCCO000304

05-121
g2-104
ZZ 4000405

11-248
11-903

CAGE CONVEYOR

DESCRIPTION

Idier Shaft

3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
10 used

Sprocket, 7 Tooth, 1" Bore,
MNo. B50, 4 used

Bearing, 1" Flange, FLCT 17,
4 used

Key, A" x 1"

Center Bearing Mount

Chatin, 60 Pitch Each Side

12

REF.
NO.
8
9
10
11

12
13
4
15
16
17

PART

MO,

05-107
NCX0003125
CNKOG0G550
SBHO000201

SLTO0G7030
11-251

ZZ 0000407
SCCa000302
05-113

EL V3586600

DESCRIPTION
Connecting Link, No. 550
5/16" Flex Lock Nut, 24 used
Attachment Link, AH
5/16" x %" Button Head Sock Cap

Screw, 24 used
Stat Only
Drive Shaft
Key, ' x 1%”
3/8'"x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
Sprocket, 50814 x 1
Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator




v

R

13

CAGE INDEX AND BALE SUPPORT

PART

NO,

11-220
SUPDO06786
11-128
SCCOG00303
11-276
11-275
11126
11192
11-124

F 0005121
SCCo006104
11218
11-246
11-122
SFCO000509
F 0001643
04-105
11.270
SCC0000301
SCCO000303
SCC0000207
NCHO003125
NCHO003725

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Front Bale Support, 8 sued
Front Bale Support, 2 used
Bale Guide Tubke
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 16 used
Mount Angie, Bale Support, Front
Mount Angle, Bale Support, Rear
Guide Piate, Bale Support, 4 used
Mounting Bracket, Bale Support
Bale Support
17 Set Collar, 2 used
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Arm, Index Shaft, 2 used
Index Shaft
Skid, Index
%' % 2% NFHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Rod, Index Valve Return
Spring, 461 Winks
Index Stop
3/8" x %' NCHT Cap Screw, 22 used
3/8" x 1%"" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
B/16" x 24" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
3/8" Hex Nut { 2 Used as Spacer}



REF.
NG,

BN —

PART

NO.

11171
5CC0000508
11-203

ZZ (300413
SCCOO00506
F 0005992

NFJO00BR0CO
F 0000822

11-230
02-106

F 0007598
SCC0000302

11.208
11-208
11-204
11-205
02-163

MFJ0050000
11-175
11-2G7

2o

CAGE PUSHER

DESCRIPTION
Shaft, Tie Arm, Rear
%o 2% NCHT Cag Seraw, 5 used
Tie Arm Lever, Rear
3/8" x 1-7/8" Key, & used
%' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Rod End, %" RH Male, TM-8N,
2 used
wNF Jam Nut
Cam Follower, CF-1-5 McGilt,
4 used
Mounting Plate, Guide Roller, 4 used
Oilite Bushing, 1-3/8" x 11" x 11"
AATB07 Kingwell
Cam Rolier, 4 used
3/8" % 1" NCHT Cap Screw,
15 used
Rolier Mount Plate, Pusher, 4 used
Caonnecting Rod, Front Tie Arm
Connecting Rod, Rear Tie Arm
Bell Crank
Rod End, %" LH Male,
TML-8N, 2 used
%BNF, LH Jam Nut
Shaft, Front Tie Arm
Lever, Front Tie Arm 14

r

NO,
19
20
21
22

PART

NO.

11-244
11-169
11-168
SQS7501750

NFJ0007500
11-109

SCC0000514
11-183

£ 0006519

F 0006559
06-122
11-180
5CC0000301
01-652

HYPSACOKL2
06-145
SCC0000505
5CC0000303

11-245
27 0000100

DESCRIPTION
Pusher Frame
Front Tie Arm
Rear Tie Arm
%' x 1% Sauare Head Set Screw
%" NC Jam Nut
Spacer, 2 used
%" x4 NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Lever, Tie Cylinder
Cylinder, PMC 8408 Prince
Seal Kit for 01-5563
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Shield, Tie Cylinder
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC2 x 65 SP
Hypower
Repair Kit

Clamp, 2% U’ Boh,

3.48856 BK
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Cam Pusher, Limit Switch
' -28 Zerk Fitting, 3 used



184 -

15



REF.

=
mhwm-ap

L]

PART

NGO,

11-266

27 0002016
F 0000278
11-257
SCCO000202
NCHO003125
(3-168

03-178
03-177
SMRT1031500
03-183
11-258
EL V0586500
03-158

03-184
11-259
11-260
03-166
03-165
11-261
SCCB080302
SCCo000102
03-167
03-160
11-262
11-263
03-163
11-264
SCCO000306
11-265
11-266

11-267
11-268
BRGOO10846
03-168
11-253
03-162

ELECTRIC CAGE CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION
Actirator Pivoi Fin
3/8" Set Collar
Spring, 3 used
Actustor, Limit Switch
B/G % 17 NCHT Cap Screw
518" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Limit Switch, BZG1-2RN Micro,
9 used
Repair Kit for 03-158 Limit Switch
Cannector, %', CGB196 C-H, 9 used
10-32 x 14" Machine Screw
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 44"
Bracket, Limit Switch, 3 used
Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator
Terminal Block, 3 Post, 4721-P3,
2 used
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 177
Actuator, Limit Switch, 2 used
Actuator Pivot Pin, 2 used
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 57"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 20"
Braclet Mount, Center Bale Switch
3/8 x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
W% 1" NCHT Cap Screw
3 Conductor Electric Cord, 126"
Terminal Biock, 4 Post, 4721-P4
Spacaer
Shield for 4 Past Terminat
2 Conductor Elsctric Cord, 44"
Bracket, Limit Switch
3/8" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Stop, Actuator
Mounting Bracket, Limit Switch
Actuator
Actuator, Limit Switch
Backing Plate. Limit Switch Actuator
Roller
4 Conductor Electric Cord, 1147
Shield for 12 Post Terminal
Terminal Block 12 Post, 4721-P12

16

REF.
NG,
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

PARY

NGO,

03-172
03-17C
11-269
03-161
03173
03174
SCCO000301
SCCO000310
03171
03-179
03-180
07-126
03-200
03-181
03-182
03-183

03-184
03-185
03-186
03-187
03-188
G3-189
03-180

F 0005237
03-191
17-235
03-901
03-175
03-176
03-192
03-193
11-254
11-235
SCCO000303
SCC0000311
11-255

DESCRIPTION

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 38"
6 Conductor Electric Cord, 60"
Shield for 6 Past Terminal
Termina! Block, § Post, 4721-P§
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 407
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 30"
3/8” x % NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
12 Conductor Electric Cord, 232"
Connector, %" CGB296 C-H
Box, with Cover, A-1210LP.
Spacer, 3/8" 0D x 1" Fubing
Relay Chassis Complets
Switch, 1TL1-3 Micro
Relay, W388CPX-10 Magnecraft
Integrated Circuit, MC140174CP

Motorcla
Transistor, 2N6055
Transistor Base, MK-15
Connector, 17, CGB397 C-H
20 Conductor Electric Cord, 80"

Indicator Lamp Base, 162-8130-08-502

Indicator Lamp Lens, 178-0331-500
Indicator Lamp Bulb, 330GE
Switch

Switch, 1PB4 Micro

Control Panel Only

Control Panel Complete

3 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
Fuse Holder, HKP Buss

Fuse, AGC15

Mount, Bracket

Spacer

3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Mousnt, Limit Switch



i7



PART

NG,

01419
01432
HYD3408030
HYDB275040
HYDE924040
01-237

F 0006518

F (006599
HYD3409040
HYD3109043
01.209
01-238
01.552
HYPSACOKLZ
HYD5205060
VELVORDIOTS
TBECODO8586
06-106
031-236
01-420
01433

F 0006629
01-146
01-145

HY 33159040
01-418
HYD5208050
01-604
TBEG006401
TBEOOOCS587
TBEDOOB589
MNTO00B045
HYBD5325050
HYD5924060
HYD5B325060
HYD5824050
HOSG008476
HOS0008477
SPGC001264
MTR1001607
HYD5355060
HO50008534
HOS0008535
HYD5205050
HYD3509040
HYD5405050
a1.722
HOS0008458
07-124
SPGO001263
HYD5405032
TBEOD0OB588
CLPO0O38100
01-720
HYD37068040
HYD5405034
HYDg355044
HYD 5405064
HYD3359040
SCCO000203
WCTG0031256
NCHG0031256
WLKG003125
CLP121

F 0000747
HYD5275050

CAGE MYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
3/8"" % 80° Rotating Swivel Fitting, 56UC x 08 x 06 x 08
Seal Kit, BYSKG6
3/8" x 90° Steel Street Elbow
%" Female Bulk Head Connector
%' Buik Head Nut
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 28"
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2" x 8", RMCB408 Prince
Seal Kit
%" % 90° Steel Street Elbow
% x 3/8" Steet Bushing
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 21"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
Pusher Cylinder, LC2 x 65 SP Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-552
%" Straight Mate Connector
Selector Valve, RD1075CEBM Douglas
%" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
%' Tube Clamp
% Hydraulic Hose, 264"
%" % 90° Rotating Swive! Fitting, 50UK-08-10-08 lmp.
Seal Kit, 59SK-08 Imp.
5/8" Tube Clamp, 100-5/8 Gerard, 4 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Lower, W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Upper
" Steet Hex Head Plug
%" % 80° Rotating Swive! Fitting, 59UA x 10 x 08 x 08
5/8" Straight Male Connector
Hydraulic Swivel Block
5/8"" Hydrautic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
%' Hydrauwlic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
Hose Mount Plate
5/8" Mate Bulk Head Connector
%" Bulk Head Nut
%" Bulk Head Union, 11 used
5/8" Buik Head Nut
%" Hydrautic Hose, 80", 2 used
%" Hydraulic Hose, 90"
Spring Guard, 12 Long for %" Hose
Hydraulic Motor, ABK Char-Lynn
%' x 459 Steel Mate Elbow, CE385 x 10 WH
%" Hydraulic Hose, 33"
%" Hydrauylic Hose, 34"
5/8" Straight Mate Connector
W' % 90° Stee! Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%' % 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%'  Hydraulic Hose, 87"
Plastic Hose Wrap, 12 f1.
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
30° Male Elbow
3/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
3/8"" Tube Clamp, 3/8" -100 Girard
%'" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' Steet Tee ‘
3/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%' x 46 Swivel Adaptor
%" x 90° Male Elbow
%" x 459 Steel Street Elbow
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16" Flat Washer, 2 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16" L.ock Washer, 2 used
Ciamp
Spring
5/8' Bulk Head Connector

18






HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

REF. PART
NG, MO, DESCRIPTION
1 B31.J0000109 Ball Joint, 3/8" NF, RH Thread
2 BI1LJO0GT020 Ball Joint, 3/8° NF, LM Thread
3 R30D0008298 Contro! Rod, 3/8"" x 14'"
4 = 0005055 Knob, 2 used
5 L=V0008000 Control Lever, Setector
6 LEVGO07599 Control Laver, Pickup
7 F 0000440 Ferrule, 2 used
8 07-120 - Spacer
9 SCC0000309 3/B" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
18 RiDO008050 Control Rod, Pickup Vaive, 3/8" x 207"
11 SCCO000514 %7 x 4" NCHT Cap Screw
i2 BL.COOO7787 Belt Crank, Pickup Valves
13 SCCOG00303 3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
14 BI.COD07998 Bell Crank, Selector Valve
15 WASQ000125 SAE Flat Washer, No. 12, 22 used
16 08-122 Connecting Link, RCB0
17 11-184 Vaive Spool Stud
18 BKTC007897 Bracket, Selector Valve
19 VI.V0000008 Selector Vaive, $-8 Gresen
20 SCC0000210 5/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
21 SCCao00309 3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
22 01-520 Vaive, SPYE-3 NBRNH Gresen
23 WCZT0003750 3/8"” Flat Washer
24 SPCO008428 Ferruie
25 BRCOO0O7888 Pivot Brace, Pickup Valve
26 LNKO007784 Atignment Link, Elevator Valve
27 NCEQG03125 5/16" NC Elastic Stop Nut
28 LEVOO0O78589 Operator Lever, Pickup Valve
29 RODO0OOCO6  3/8” RH Female Rod End
30 WOCTO003750  3/8" Fiat Washer
31 01.507 Vaive, 400 Gresen
32 SCCO000105 %Y x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
33 BSHO000103 Busking, 4" Tube, 4" Long
34 F 0000570 Bearing
35 NCEO002500 %' NC Elastic Stop Nut
36 NCJI0002500 W NC Jam Nut
37 BLKO0O08049 Pickup Valve Slide Block
38 SCLO000313 3/8" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
39 COT0000504 1/8" Cotter Key
40 CAMBO07863 Cam, Pickup Vatve, To Ser. No. 00124
41 NCEQQO5000 %" NC Elastic Stop Nut
42 F 0005992 ¥%' Male Rod End, 2 used
43 SCCO000%0% %' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw
44 RODO0OG0GO 3/8" LH Rod End
45 RODO008180  Rod, 3/8" x 3%
48 BLCOOO7786 Belf Crank Mount, To Ser. No. 00124
47 BLC0O0O08386 Bell Crank Mount, From Ser. No, 00125
48 CAMOQO8384  Cam, Pickup Valve, From Ser. No, 00125
49 F 0001568 Bushing, From Ser. No. 00125
50 PL.TO008387 Cam Mount Plate, From Serial No. 00125
51 NCJ0005000 %' NC Jam Nut, From Ser, No. 00125
52 SGSB003000 %" x 3" Square Head Set Screw, From Ser. No. 00125

20






REF.
NO.

53N RN 5 I N

PART

NG.

01-569
01-570

HY 05405023
050008488
HY 38405033
0i-211
01-315

TBEOGOB761
HOS0008483
HYD31098043
HYD3109064
HYD37058060
PPECOO0YE0
HYD3109076
HYD5205060
HY D 5405070
HOS00084 71
HOS0008463
HY D5205024
HYD30668060
HYBD5405060
HYD5405050
TBEGGO8779
HOS0008272
HYD0048022
BONOCO8271
G5K0008270
HY D3409040
HYD&2050584
TBEDDOB765
HY D38590860
HYD5405064
01-507
TBEQOC8780
01-520
HYD3159020
HYD31000642
HYDB405042
01-513
HYD3069040
HYD3709040
HYD5356064
HOS0008482
HOS0008484
HYDOGo0811

VIV000008
HOS0008490
HYDEL16064

MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

BESCRIPTION
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2% % 8"
Seal kit
%" x 309 Male Etbow, 2 used
W' Hyrdraulic Hose, 133°
3/8" 1 90° Swivel Adapter
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 24"
%' Straight Swivel Restricted

Adapter, 61SA08 x 08 Imp.

5/8" Hydrautic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 907

Steel Bushing, %' x 3/8"

Steel Bushing, %" x %"

%" Steel Tee, 2 used

%’ Close Nipple, 2 used

Steel Bushing, 1" x %"

%" Straight Male Connector

17 % 900 Steel Male Elbow

1" Hydrautic Hose, 287%"

%" Hydraulic Hose, 187

%’ Straight Male Connector

Hex Head Nipple, %*’

%" % 30° Male Elbow

5/8" « 80% Male £lbow

% Hydraulic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 12"

Brass Male Connector, %'

Valve Bonnet

Gasket

Steel Sireet Elbow, 14"

%" Straight Male Connector

¥ Hydraulic Tube, 2 used

%" Steel Cross

%" Straight Male Connector

Index Valve, 400 Gresen

%" Hydraulic Fube

WValve, SPYE-3-NR-NH Gresen

Steel Hex Head Plug, %

Steel Bushing, %' x %"

%' % 80° Male Eihow

Relief Valve, RD11D

Hex Nigple, 2"

Steel Tee, %"

%" x 45° Male Ethow

%" Hydraulic Hose, JD, 837

%" Hydraulic Hose, AC, 43"

%' 0" Ring Adapter Fitting,
6401-8-8

Selector Valve, S-8 Gresen

%" Hydraulic Hose, 81"

%" % 90° 0" Ring Elbow

22

PART

NO.
HYD3269044
01-723
HYD3509040
TBEGGOG737
BKTOGO7997
SCCO000206
MTR 1001007
CHRO0O60023
HYD5205050
HOS0008457
TBEQCO6737
TBEDDO8760
HOS50008458
01-521
01-720
HYDB405050
HYD3308040
TBEOOO8765
TBEQ008764
HOS0008476
TBEQOOB760
HOS0008477
HYD5325050
HYD5325060
MNTOO08046
HYD5ES24050
HYD5924060
HO50008469
HOS50008470
HOSD008472
01-609
01-632
G1-407

HY D5205065
07-125
HOS0008483
06-126
06-126
01-608
HOS0008580
01-722
HOS50008480
HOS0008489
TBEGO08762
TBEQO08763
HYDE705050
HOS0008479
TBEOOO8759
HOS0008478

DESCRIPTION
%" Straight Thread Q' Ring Adapter
%' x 3" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' x G0° Steel Elbow
%" Hydraulic Tube
Bracket, Selector Valve
5/16° x 2" NCHT Cap Serew
Hydrautic Motor
Repair Kit
5/8" Straight Male Connector
%' Hydrautic Tube
¥'" Mydraulic Tube
5/8"" Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraulic Hose, 87", 2 used
Flow Control Vaive, FC51% Brand
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nippie
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%" Steel Coupling
%" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Tube
%" Hydraulic Hose, 90", 2 used
8/8" Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraulic Hose, 90"
5/8" Buik Head Union, 2 used
%' Bulk Head Union
Hose Mounting Plate
5/8" Bulk Head Nut, 2 used
%" Bulk Head Nut
%" Hydraudic Hose, 58"
¥'" Hydraulic Hase, 73"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 44"
Swivel Arm, Lower
Swivel Arm, Upper
1% x 900 Swivel Fitting,
59UC-08 x 08 x 08 Imp.
%' Straight Mate Connector
Plastic Hose Wrap, 10 1.
%" Hydraulic Hose, 80", 2 used
Clevis Pin, 3/8"
3/8" Clevis
Swivel Block
%" Hydraulic Hose, 217"

%" x 2" Extra Heavy Biack Nipple, 2 used

%' Hydrautic Hose, 21"
%" Hydrautic Hose, 14%"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Tee Union

%" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 43"



RENEIH WHY i)

./,
]
]

a,
g A30NINAD WY 311

o T R w_zw:msm FOVI

23



REF.

iO()G“JC?}{ﬂhQ\JMmg

FRONT CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS

PART

NG,
SCCO000205
03-180

H Y 55405050
HYD3709040
01-720
HY[D3109064
VLVORD1075
PPETE00200
HYD5208060
HYD5206024
F 0006657
HY 5405022
HYD5B405056
HYD3959060
TBE0008502
01-514
HYD3409040
PPEBOOT100
HYD3309040
HYD5755054
HYD3269044
PL.TOO07989
HY 5205050
Viv4951184
ELCO0Y5C19
VLV485T319
ELCO015019
HYD3959040
HOS0008469
HYD5515(54
YL.VO000002
HYDB315054
VLV0004813
03-142
BKT0007992
HYD5924050
HYD5325050
HYD5515064
F 0006628
SPC0009069
HYD7230040
HY 3159020
HYD3109042
TBEOOOB497
TBEDOO8493
TBEGOO8489
TBECQ08763
TBEQOD8495
TBEQOOS8498
TBEQO08494
TBEOO08498
TBEQQO8501]
TBEODO8500
TBEOOO8762
HOS0008470
TBEOGOB765

DESCRIPTION
5/16" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Box with Cover
5/8" x 80° Maie Eibow, § used
Y% Steel Tee, 3 used
%' Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple, 7 used
Steel Bushing, %7 x 1°", 2 used
Sequence Valve, RD 1075 Douglas
%" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%" Straight Male Connector
%" Straight Male Connector
%" Check Valve, 2 used
%" x 90° Male Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Ethow
%' Steel Cross
W' Mydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
Relief Valve, 1600 PS5}
%' x 809 Steel Street Elbow
%" % 11" Extra Heavy Black Pipe
%" Steel Coupling
5/8" x %" Mate Run Tee
%" Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter
Valve Mounting Plate
5/8" Straight Male Connector, 2 used
Solenoid Valve
Solenoid Coil Only
Solenoid Valve
Solenoid Coil Oniy
' Steel Cross
¥2"" Hydraulic Hose, 58"
5/8" x 80° Straight “O" Ring Elbow
Counter Batanee Valve
8/8" Straight Thread 0" Ring Connector
Double Solenoid Valve, 4813-12VDC
Solenoid Coil Only
Tube Support
5/8” Bulk Head Nut
5/8" Bulk Head Union
%" x 90° Straight Thread 0" Ring Eibow
1" Tube Clamp, 2 Piece
Spacer, 4 used
%' Straight Thread G’ Ring Plug
%' Hex Head Plug
Steel Bushing, %' x %"

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Valve 1o Tie Arm Valve

5/8" Hydrautic Tube, Pusher Valve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Return
5/8" Hydraulic Tube

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Valve to Balance Valve
5/8"™ Hydrautlic Tube, Cross on Tie Arm Valve 1o Relief Valve

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Vaive
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
5/8" Hydrautic Tube

%" Hydraulic Hose, 73"

%" Hydrautic Tube

24



REF.

@mumm#wm_.\%

PART

NG,
HYD5205060
HOS0008471
PPEDQC410C0
PPEOCGICO0
HYDE208070
PPE1000600
HYD3109076
PPEOCOO750
HYD5275060
WESG011280
HY 5924060
TBEGOO8614
TBEDO08615

REAR CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
%' Straight Male Connector
17 Hydraulic Hose, 20%"
1" Standard Black Tee
1" Ciose Standard Black Nipple
1 Straight Male Connector
1" x 8" Standard Black Nipple
Steel Bushing, 17 x %"
3" Close Standard Black Nipple
%" Female Bulkhead Connector
1-1/8" External Star Lock Washer
%" Bulkhead Nut
%" Hydraulic Tube, Return Line
%’ Hydraulic Tube, Return Line

25

PART

N,
PLTO007895
PPEQT0GS00
HY D4404070
HY D7230040
HY D3268044
HY D5405064
HYD5515064
TBEQOOS766
HOSG008483
06-121
HOS0008487
PPE1251001
HOS0008489

DESCRIPTION
Rear Valve Plate Support
1" x 90° Standard Biack Elbow
i'" Hose Nipple
%7 Straight Thread 0" Ring Piug
Y% Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter
909 Maie Ethow
%' % B0V Straight Thread 0" Ring Elbow
%" Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraulic Hose, 18"
Hose Clamp
1'" Return Hose, 18"
Bushing, 1% x 1"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 14%"'



PART

MO,

C 0006554
BKT0005688
BKT00G5931
Z2Z 0000406
05-236
06-237
05-238
05-241
08-240
05-239
05807
HYDO00BS16
PPE1250200
HYD5315054
HO50008484
HOS0008464
HOS0008482
HYDB515064

AL 4026549
AC 0923817
AC 40230562
*

*

AC 4027293

HYDRAULIC PUMPS

DESCRIPTION
Pump Drive Adapter, IHC
Filter Bracket, AC
Fitter Bracket, HC & .JD
B % x 17 Key

Pump Drive Adapter, JD

End Yoke, 2 used

U Jdeint Kit, 2 used

Yoke

Dust Cap Kit

Spline Yoke

Pump Drive Assembly

Haose Nipple

19

%" Straight Thread, "0°" Ring Conn.

%" Hydraulic Hose, 277

%" Hydraulic Hose, AC, 437

#" Hydraulic Hose, D, 837

%" x 900 Straight Thread, 0"
Ring Elbow

Gasket

“(" Ring

Nut

Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

Housing

Snap Ring

26

TOOREF NO. 42 ON

PART
NO.

#*

*

AC 4023925
AC 4024630
HOS0008482
HO50008481
HYD9515044
HYDo9515046
01-628

HY 3269088
PREOOO1500
PPEG150900
HYD 1501500
06-121
HOS0008633
HOS0008536
01-636
01-636
01-627
HOS0008537
HGOS0008539

MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
Snap Ring
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Shatt
Pump Drive Assembly, AC
%" Hydraulic Hase, 1HC & JB, 83"
%" Hydraulic Hose, 1HC & JD, 49
%" % 90° “0’" Ring Swivel Adapter
% % 809 0’ Ring Swivel Adapter
Hydraulic Pump, 1HC & JD, 3YDS6/0OYD
17%" Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter
1%" Close Standard Black Nigple
12" x 90° Standard Black Elbow
%" Hose Nipple
Hose Clamp, 8 used
1% Hose, AC, 167
1%" Hose, JD, 38~
Filter with Element, FS 252-1008 Gresen
Filter Element, K 2319-25 Gresen
Hydraulic Pump, AC, 2YDS6/0YDRE
1% Hose, JD, 76"
1%" Hose, AC, 66"

¥ SOLD ONLY AS SET

AC 4357288

Bearing Set, Including Bearings and
Snap Rings



REF.

z
e

Q@0 ~ o0& W) =

PART

NG.
HYD5205050
HYD3709040
HYD3269044
HYD5405050
HYD3109042
HYD3159020
01.720
TBEOOO8628
01-514
17-904
17-238
HOS0008483
HOS0008484
HOS0008481

STEERING HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
5/8" Straight Male Connector
' Steel Tee
%" Straight Thread “0° Ring Adapter
5/8" x 80° Male Elbow
Steel Bushing, %" x %"
Square Head Piug, %"
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
B/8" Mydraulic Tube
Relief Valve
Steering Gear Assembly
Seal Kit for 17-804
%" Mydraulic Hose, 80"
%" Hydraulic Hase, AC, 277
%" Hydraulic Hose, JD, 48”7

27



REF.

- m&wMMg

a4 ]

]

PART

NC.

F 0005031
F 0005032
06-124

F 0006292
17-199

02-157
17-2480

17-204
17-211
17-202
17-904

17-238
17-233

STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Steering Cotumn Cap
Steering Column Cap Holder
Nut, Steering Column, 13/16°" - 20
Steering Wheet
Steering Shaft, Upper,
08 9138 2600 TRW
Bearing, 7/8" Flange, FL.CT Fafnir
Flexible Coupling and Shaft Assem-
bly, 403723-A32-1712
Universal Assembly,
403708-A1 TRW
Universal Cross Kit
Steering Shaft, Lower
Steering Gear Assembly,
HF 64070 TRW
Seal Kit for 17-904 Gear
Steering Arm, 442112-02 TRW

28

PART

NO.
NFHOG10000
17-231
06-147
17-226
17-232
19-354
17-218
18-365
02-158
17-213
17-214
17-215
17-206
17-229
SMS0000815
WL KO002500
17-230

DESCRIPTION
1 NF Hex Nut
Rod End, RH, 5346R
Clamp
Drag Link
Rod End, LH, 53461,
Steering Arm, 3133P1030
Castillated Nut, 7/8 - 14
Key, i6 x 204
Pillow Block Bearing, 7/8" PBS Fafnir
Seal, 032313 TRW
Button, 055028 TRW
Washer, 8/64" x 3/8”, 02 8308 TRW
Pin, 040071 TRW
Shell Assembly, 403726-A1 TRW
Screw — %'* .28 x 3/8" Hex Head
%' Lock Washer
Clamp Assembly, 475183-A1 TRW



PART

NG,

F 0005584
18-122

F 0001002

F 0001603
SCCO000203
SCCo000103

NCEQQO02500
F 000h881
18-188
18-124
NFHOGG2500
WESQ002506
F 0005207
18-173

MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS

DESCRIPTION
Knob, Throttle Lever
Laver, Throttie
Canical Washer
Friction Disc
5/18" » 1% NCHT Cap Screw
%W x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used
%" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Cable Clamp
Cable, Throttle, b8”
Foot Throttle
W% NF Nut, 8 used
%' Star Washer, 2 used
Ball Joint, %" NF RH, 4 used
Throttle Rod

28

REF.
NO.

PART

NO.

F 000994

F 0004068

F 0004067

F 00098h
NCEO003750
18-126
SCCO000304
18-194

T 0000141
18-147
18-192
18-195
18-196
04-102
05-110
18-174
BKT0002258

DESCRIPTION
Shield, 2 used
Bushing, 2 used
Rolter, 2 used
Piate, 2 used
3/8" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
L.ever, Throttle Cross Shaft, 2 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Throttie Rod Bracket, AC
%' Set Collar, 2 used
Throtde Cross Shaft, AC & HC
Throttle Cross Shaft, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JD
Throttie Rod Bracket, JD
Spring, 52b Winks
Chain
Accelerator Hod, AC & John Deere
Throttie Lever Bracket



REF,

mmwmmhmmag

PART

MO,

F 0000172
BRGO181491
SHTG006204
NFHO003750
ZZ 0000404
SHTO007045
SCCO060304
NCEOGO3750
F 0006278
SHTO007068
NCEGO05000
18-146
SCCO0Q0508

F 0006212

NFHOGOE0CO
18-187

NFLOOO5000

TRANSMISSION SHIFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION
%' Set Collar
Bearing, Shift Rod, 2 used
Lever, Shift Rod
3/8" NF Hex but, 3 used
Key, 3/16" x 3/16" x 11"
Shift Rod
3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8” NC Fiber Lock Nut, 5 used
Knob, Shift Lever
Shift Lever, Top Unit
%" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used
Spacer, 8 used
%" % 27 NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Rod End, %" NF, RH, Female,
TM-8N Sperico
%" NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Linkage Rod, Transmission
Forward Movement
% NF LF Hex Nut

36

PART
NG,
02-120

18-183
SCCO000307
18-152

£Z 0000406
18-140

ZZ 6000705
SCC0000302
18-141

F 00004406
18-142
8LJ0000109
BLJIC001090
18-154
NFL0003750
18-143

F 0005992
18-169
SHT0039569
18-149

DESCRIPTION
Fod End, 2" NF, LH, Female,
TME-8N Sperico
Lever, Shift Shaft
3/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Mounting Bracket, Shift Shaft
Key, %" x %" x 1"
Shift Shaft
Roll Pin, %" x 2", 3 used
3/8" x 17 NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Shift Shaft Extension
Ferrule, 4 used
Pivot, Shift Lever
Ball Joint, 3/8" NF, RH
Bal Joint, 3/8" NF, LH
Linkage Rod, Side Movement
3/8” NF, LH Hex Nut
Shift Link
Rod End, %" RH Male, TRESN
Shift Lever
Boot, Shift Lever
Bearing, Shift Rad






REF,
N,

G RS~

PART

NO.

17-175
17-176
CWLO083230
CW10083231
17-153

F 0006108

£ 0000853
17-179
17-139
17-178

F 0007166
HODO0O8222
17-144
04-122
08-110
17-186
17-182
17-180
DCKO008338
17-118
17-189
17-138
17-181
17-192
17-180
17-181
STPOD07069
DCKO007903
C5L0006562
17-140
17-118
17-123
BKTO006911
17-128

F 0005949

F 0005948

F 0001889

F 0005950
TNK0O007422
17.236

F 0006268

F 0008857
FiLOO10008
17-134
17-129
17-132
$7-133
17-141
17-142
17-235
17-239
MNTO006683
PLTO006684
SPGOO0S697
F 0008264
DCK0008333
5CC0000205
F 0001589
PLT0007548
STPOO0S216
FILOO10008
17-136
17-131

DECK AND ENGINE HOOD

DESCRIPTION
Grill
Grill Extension
Cowl, Front, AC
Cowl, Front, JD
Radiator Cap Cover
Latch, Radiator Cap Cover
Latch
Hinge Plate, Hood
Hinge, Hood
Hood
Hood l.atch
Hood Support, AC & JD
Swivel Arm Return Spring Bracket
Spring
Chain, 2 used
Console Right Side
Dash
Console Front
Control Panel
Cover, Control Panel Side
Console Side, L.H Side
Riby, Platform Center
Front Deck Support
Shield
Beck Mount Ribs
Rear Deck Support
Step
Operator's Deck
Console, Rear Section
Connecting Angle
Consoie Side, LH Rear
Hand Rail
Step Bracket
Fuel Tank
Gasket, Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Cap, Fuel Tank
Fitter Screen, Fuel Tank
Hydraulic Tank
Tower Brace
Filler Cap, Hydrauiic Tank
Gasket for Filler Cap
Scresn for Filler
Tank Straps, Hydraulic, 2 used
Tank Straps, Fuel, 2 used
Tank Rail, LH
Tank Rail, RH
Anchor, Tank Strap, 4 used
Bolt with Nut, Tank Strap, 4 used
Controi Panet, Eleciric
Controt Panel Plate
Baor Hotder Mount
Backing Plate
Spring Fastener
Bumper
Cover, Deck Cut Cut
B8/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Rubber Pad, 8 used
Compression Plate
Hood Support
Filler Breather Assembly
Spacer, Tank Mounting Bracket
Bracket, Tank Rait Support

32






PART
O,
PPEQOZ0125
19-142
18-441
19-140
19139
18-157
TBEOCOSET4
ZZ 0090406
ZZ 0000407
F 0006758
SCCO000206
01-526
01-527
01-803
G1-807
01-862
01-863
01-812
G1-802
NFHO004375
01-864
£Z 0052013
SHFO00BE91
BKTO007416
F 3007247
BREKOO074534
08-126
06-125
NFHOG03750
18-151
SCC0000303
19-148
5CC0000203
F 0005879
TBEOOOBSY3
Foo0is17
19-165
01-861
01-804
01-858
CLHO007485
01-856
LEVOOG7M7
NFJ0006250
19-191
F 0006212
SCCO000505
ZZ 000408
18-202
LEVO007413
01.-857
ROD0007417
36-131
18-158
01-806
01-860
01-859

BRAKE AND CLUTCH

DESCRIPTION
1/8" Square Head Black Pipe Plug
Adapter, Stop Light, F3474 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, FG02 Wagner
Adapter, Stop Light, F2678 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F603 Wagner
Brake Master Cylinder, F27304, Wagner
% Brake Line, Cylinder to Vacuum Booster
Key, 2" x %" x 1
ey, %" x 4" % 1%
Bearing
5/16" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Brake Lever Lock, 8805 Mico
Repair Kit for 01-526, 02-600-001 Mico
Brass Male Connector, 200 x 4 WH
%" % 900 Elbow, 400 x 4 WH
%" Brake Line, Lock to 90° Butkhead
%' Brake Line, Lock to T Block
%" Bulkhead Union Elbow, 5525 x 4 WH
Brass Fitting, 7708 WH
77167 NF Hex Mot
%" Brake Line, Bullkhead 90° to Bulkhead Tee
Set Collar, 7/8"
Pivot Shaft
Clerteh Shaft Bracket
Bushing
Brake Pedal
3/8" Clevis Pin
3/8" Clevis
3/8" NF Hex Nut, 4 used
Push Rod
387 x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Extension
B/16" x 1%4" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Pad
%" Tube, Block to Vacuum Booster
Spring
Spring Bracket
%' Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Left Front Brake
Bullchead Branch Tee, C5725 x 4 WH
%’ Brake Line, Rear “T" Block to Rear Axie
Clutch Pedal
% Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Rear “T*" Block
Clutch Leaver
5/8" NF Jam Nut
Brake Hose, FA000 Wagner
Rod End, TM-8N Sperico
%" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Woodruff Key, No. 808
Clutch Shaft
Clutch Lever

%" Brake Line, Rear ""T* Block to Right Front Brake

Clutch Rod

Spring Lock, 5188 WH

Brake Line Support

Brass Fitting, 7734 WH

%" Brake Line, Left Rear Brake
%' Brake Line, Right Rear Brake

34



35



REF.

mmwmm&-wm-a%

VACUUM BOOSTER AND PUMP

PART

NG,
SCC0000303
19-322
18-128
19-143

£ 0006828
G3-132
HYD3409030
01-719
HYD3508030
FT 0000193
06-136
19.280
PPEOGS0450
01-807
03130

FT 0000530
PPE7503750
01.718
NCHO002500
19-317

19-162
18-279
PPEG020250
18-164
BRCOO0S512
BRC0O08E64
05-243 -
05-244
SCCoC00303
4D 0008041
HYD3109043
19-220
01-720
HYD3409040
19-316

ZZ 0000439
05-216
NFC0065000
HYDO056020
HYD3358030
HYD3220043
BKTQ008427
BKTO008510
19-280
01-810
19.222
18-223

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Mounting Bracket for Vacuum Tank
Linkage Rod, %' x 18147
Vacuum Tank
Brain Plug
Qit Sending Unit, 3535 SW
3/8"” x 900 Steel Street Elbow
3/8" x 4'" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
3/8" x 90° Stee! Elbow
3/8" x %" Hose Coupler
Hose Clamp -
Vacuum Hose, % 1D x 13"
' % 459 Street Elbow, 6 uséd
%' x 809 Brags Fitting
Stop Light Switch, 1134 Echlin
Breather
3/8" x %" Pipe Bushing
3/8" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' NC Hex Nut, 4 used
Vacuum Booster Brace
Vacuum Booster, C464 R Midland
Vacuum Hose, %" x 78"
%' Plug
Vacuum Check Valve, C11475 Midland
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, AC
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, JD
Drive Beft, AG2, AC
Drive Beit, A71, JD
3/8" x 1'%"” NCHT Cap Screw
Fuel Pump Cover, JD
%" x 3/8 Steel Bushing
Filter, BK 18249 Bendix
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%" % 909 Steel Street Elbow
Vacuum Pump, 2600948 Bendix
Woodruff Key, No. 60
Sheave, Vacuum Pump, JD & AC
%" NF Castellated Nut
%" Tee Adapter
3/8'" x 459 Steel Street Ethow
Brass Bushing, %" x 3/8"
Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, JD
Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, AC
Return Hose, %' x 13"
%' Hose Fitting, 48" x 4" x 4" WH
Gil Line, 44", 4D
Gil Line, 30", AC

36



37

JOHM DEERE

OMLY



MAIN FRAME

REF.,  PART
RO, MO, DESCRIPTION
1 BWFO0O06343 Main Frame
2 i6-114 Stop, Carviage, Front, 2 used
3 5CCoO00708 5/8" % 2%"” NCHT Cap Screw
4 F 0004027 Bushing, 1-1/8" x 1-3/8" » 1%, 8 used
5 SUPGOO7 767 Pickup Hose Support
] 16-108 Peck Plate, RH
7 16-107 Side Trim, BH
& 18-113  Bracket, Side Trim
g 16-106 " Bracket, Side Trim, 8 used
10 SBEHOO00301 3/8" » %' NC Button Head Socket Cap Screw
1 16111 Deck Plate, Center
12 SBHO000302 3/8” x 1" NC Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 16 used
i3 16-108 Deck Plate, LH
14 16-104 Side Trim, LH
15 16-109 Stop, Squeeze, 3 used
16 SCOG00305 3/8" x 1% NC Flat Head Socket Cap Screw
17 16147 Pump Mounting Plate (weld on}
18 16-128 Pump Guard Bracket, RH {we!d on)
19 16-128 Pump Guard Bracket, LH {weld on)
20 16-127 Pump Guard
21 16-142 Yalve Cover Holding Bracket
22 SUP0007994 WValve Mount Plate Support
23 PLTO007989 YWalve Mounting Plate
24 16-140 Hinge, Valve Cover
25 16112 Bracket, Side Trim
26 SCCO000603 Bk 1% NCHT Cap Screw
27 F 0001007 Knob
28 18-141 Valve Cover
29 16-103 Tower
30 16-110 Stop, Carriage, Rear, 2 used
31 SCCOG00304 3/8 x 1% NCHT Cap Screw

32 SCCO000302 3/8” x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
33 MNTOO08046 Hose Mount Plate

34 BRTO007842 Offset Valve Mounting Bracket
36 SUPQGGT79%5 Rear Valve Plate Support

36 SHDOOG8225 Carriage Shield

37 F 0008264 Rubber Bumper

38






25
26

27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43

PART
ND,
13-115
02-112

SPK0008039

13119
05107
HOS0008542
05-105
WCTO007500
SCC0000808
NFJOG11280

03-131
BKTOOC5335
05-259

02-154
05-260

SCCOa00513
F 0000883
05-118
05-14C

05-261
05-122
01-607
01-837
HYD93150564

G2-145

01-211
03-208

13129
SCCO00G106
F 0004067

F 0004088

F 0000995
SCCo000102
13-120

27 0000401
NCHG004375
¢ 000B600S

F 0006122
13-109
NCHOG003125%
13-106
SCCO000203
05-146

F 0000268

CARRIAGE

DESCRIPTION

Carriage Frame

Roiler, Carriage, CFH 2% McGiti,
2 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth
Idier, No. 550

Chain Anchor, 4 used

Connecting Link, No. 550, 4 used

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 21", 2 used

Set Collar, %", 4 used

%' Cut ‘Washer, 18 used

% % 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used

1.1/8" MF Elastic Stop Nut,
4 used

Limit Switch

Bracket, Limit Switch

Sprocket, Carriage Drive,

80832 X 1-3/8"

Bearing, 1-3/8" Flange, RCJ Fafnir

Sprocket, 7 Tooth with 1-3/8""
Bore, No. 550

%" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw,

idler Roller, Chain Drive

Snap Ring, 5100-100

Sprocket, Carriage Drive,
60B13-6 Spline, 1"

Drive Chain, B2P-60 RC

Connecting Link, RC 60

Hydrauiic Motor, MAB 16-002 Ross

Seal Kit for 01-607, MAB 50000-3

7/87 O Ring Straight Swivel
Adapter, 2 used

Bearing, 1-3/8" Pilow Block,
PAS Fafnir

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 24", 5 used

Terminal Block, 21.331.6053
Electrovert

Cover, Terminat Block

%" % 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used

Rollar

Bushing

Shield for Roller

% x 17 NCHT Cap Screw

Shaft, Carriage Drive

Key, 3/8" x 2%", 3 used

7/16" NC Hex Nut, 3 used

Arm, Tilt indicator

Base Plate, Tilt Indicator

Bracket, Limit Switch

5/16° Hex Nut

Lever, Tilt Indicator

5/16" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw

Cable, Tilt Indicator, 1/16" x 40"

Soring

40

REF.
NC.
44
45
48
47
48

45

PART

NO.

F 0005861
01-167

HY 5205064
HYD3509040
06-115

01-655

(1-560
01-727

06-114
HOS0068641
01-212
HYD9205044
HYD3709040
01-722
01-720

ELCO003101
06-262

VLVOOF30BK
01-206
HYD94065044
HYD2405034
01-267
HYD5405064
HYD3269044
HYD9515043
01619

HYDO515044
HYDB315040
01-243
HOS0003643
SCCo000217
PPEOS02500

01-510
13-110
HYD5205050
HYD5165050
HYD5105050
01-162

F 0006188
01-723
071-242
SHM{088630
SHMO0088631

DESCRIPTION

Cable Clamp, 3-4711 BK

%" Hydraulic Tube

Straight Male Connector

%" % 909 Sieel Elbow

Pin with Keeper, 24" Hypower,
4 used

Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt,
LC4 x 65P Hypower

Seal Kit for 01-5665

W' % 207 Extra Meavy Black Pipe,
2 used

“U™ Bolt Clamp, 010 Chicago

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26", 2 used

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26%”, 2 used

%' Straight Swivel Adapter

%' Steel Tee, 2 used

%" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple

%' Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
2 used

Limit Switch

Carriage Chain, 128 Pitch, No. 550,
2 used

Restrictor Valve, F30BK Pentrof

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 28%"

% x 90° Swivel Adapter

%" x 90° Swivel Adapter

%" Hydraulic Hose, 28%"

90¢ Mate Elbow

¥%"" Straight Thread Adapter

3/8"" x 80 '"O" Ring Swivel Adapter

Solenoid Stack Valve, 4813-13-13-13
F1500-12VDC

% x 80° 0" Ring Swivel Adapter

¥ Straight 0" Ring Fitting

3/8'" Mydraulic Hose, 38"

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, Main Mast, 26"

5/16" x B%" NCHT Cap Screw

W' 2% Extra Heavy Black Nipple.
3 used

Retief Valve, RC11CA

Spacer, 1%"

B/8"" Straight Male Connector, 6 used

5/8" Sleeve, 4 used

5/8" Nut, 4 used

5/8" Hydraulic Tube

Lockout Valve, LOBOD Gresen

%" x 3" Extra Heavy Black Nipple

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 51"

Shim, 3/16"

Shim, "



41



REF.

(DCO\J@O'I&C«\JMM‘%

10

PART

KNO.

14-111

14-11

14-103
14-104
NEHOO07500
NFJ0007500
14-105
NFCO001000
02-113

F 00004159
F 00004160
F 00004161
F 00000246
SCC0000302
SCCO000808
F 0006629
01-243
01-720
HYD5375040

14-114
HYD3159020
HYD5924040
01-242
05-146

F 00005861
08-11&
STS5000500

MAIN MAST

DESCRIPTION
Main Mast Frarne, Outer
Main Mast Frarmae, inner
Cylincer Mount
Anchor Bolt, Lift Chain, 4 used
%" NF Hex Nut, 4 used
%'NF Jam Nut, 4 used
Pivot Bolt, Main Mast, 2 used
17 NC Nut, Castellated, 2 used
Roller Bearing, Main Mast, MG
307FFA, 10 used
Shim Washer, 10 ga.
Shim Washer, 14 ga,
Shim Washer, 18 ga.
Washer, 2 used
3/87 % 17" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Tube Clamp, No. 100 - /8" Girard
3/8° Hydraulic Hose, 38", 2 used
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' x 459 Bulkhead Union Elbow,
§ used
Hose Pulley Mounting Bracket
%' Stael Hex Head Plug, 3 used
%" Bulkhead Nut, 8 used
3/8" Hydrautic Hose, 51, 2 used
Cabste, Tilt indicator, 1/16" x 40"
Cable Clamp, 3-4711 BK
Pin with Keeper, Hypower
%' x %" Socket Head Set
Seraw

42

REF,
NO.

PART

NG.

01-244
C5-108
14-110
01-213
VEVO00030
HYD3108042
14-116
HYD3708040
HYD8205050
01-183
14-106
01-558

01-602
SCCO000512
g2-114
5CCO000510
14-107
02-116
14-108
06-119
14-113
01-238
01-241
01-240
HYD9405044
01-557

01-560
HYD81650650
HY 38105050
141156

DESCRIPTION

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 118", 4 used
Lift Chain, 139", 2 used BL834
Bolt, Chain Connector, 4 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 227
Restrictor Valve, F30B Pneutro!
%' x %' Steel Bushing
Bearing Mount Stud
%" Steel Tee
5/8" Hydraulic Tube Fitting, 2 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
Guide Roller, 2 used
Hydraulic Cytinder, Main Mast Lift,

LCA4 x 60FS SP Hypower
Breather, %, PM-BHF-3 Prince
%" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
fdler Roller, Hose, 2 used, G435BCA
%' % 3" NCHT Cap Screw
ldler Roller, Lift Chain, 2 used
Roller Bearing, 306SZZ MRC, 4 used
Pirt, Chain idler Pulley, 2 used
Snap Rings, 4 used, 5100-113 Truarc
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 48%", 2 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
3/8” Hydraulic Hose, 43"
%" x 809 Swivel Adapter
Hydraulic Cylinder, Side Shift,

LC 4 x 18 SP Hypower
Seal Kit for 01-557 Cylinder
6/8" Sleeve
5/8"" Nut
Hose Mount Bracket



PART

NG,
WCTG100000
15-110
15-1G3
15-102
02-116

15-105
15-104
50853751000

15-106
F4136
15-101
15-108
F 00004135
06-120

£Z0000100
15-108
HYD5375040
01-239
HYD53556640

SOUEEZE

DESCRIPTION
1" Flat Washer
Squeeze Arm, RH
Shaft, Squeeze Side $Shaft, 4 used
Pin, Squeaze Side Shaft, 4 used
Brass Bushing, Side Shift Bearing,
JY80O Bunting, 2 used
U Bolt, 2 used
Bearing with Bushing, 2 used
3/8" x 1* Sguare Head Set Screw,
4 used
Saddle, 2 used
1-3/8" Washer, 4 used
Squeezs Arm, LH
Rotler, 2 used
Bushing, M1.-22 McGill, 2 used
Snap Ring, 5100-137 Truare,
2 used
% -28 Zerk, 2 used
Squeeze Frame
%" % 45° Buikhead Union Eibow
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 48%"
% % 450 HC Male Elbow,
2 used

43

REF.
MO,

PART

NG,

01-217
01-719
01-216

HY 3709030
01-213
06-115
01-B57

HYDO405034
HYD9465044
01-206
01-720
HYD3708040
HYDS205034
HYD3108042
HYD3152020
HYD5824040
01-240
01-241
NFEQGT1250
14-113
NCJ0003750
ZZ2 6000103

DESCRIPTION
3/8" Mydraulic Hose, 207
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
3/8'" Mydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8" Steel Tee
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 227
Pin W/Keeper, 212", Hypower, 6 used
Hydraulic Cyiinder, LC 4 x 18 SP
Hypower, 3 used
%' x 909 Swivel Adapter
%' % 90° Swivel Adapter
%' Hydrawlic Hose, 127
%' Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%'’ Steel Tee
3/8" Straight Swivel Adapter
%' w %' Steel Bushing
%" Steel Hex Head Plug
Bulkhead Nut
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8'" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
1-1/8" NF Fiper Lock Nut
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8" NC Jam Nut
1/8" NPT Zerk, 6 used



DRIVE LINE
REF.
DESCRIPTION MO,
Drive Line Assembly, Rear 10
Tube with £nd Yokes, Rear Drive 1
Line 12
Dust Cap, 3% — 14 — 39 Spicer i3

Steel Washer, 3 — 15 — 31 Spicer 14
Cork Washer, 3 — 16 — 31 Spicer 15
Siip Sleeve Yoke,3 — 3 —1481X Spicer 16
Universal Cross Repair Kit, 3 used, 17
B-160X Spicer 18
“J* Bolt Assembly, 2 used
Tube with Yoke & Shaft, Front
Drive Ling, IHC

44

PART
NO.
19-209
19-907
19-128
19-129
19-130
19-131
18-132
19-133
19-805

DESCRIPTION

Fiange Yoke, 3 — 2 — 429 Spicer
Drive Line Assembly, Front
Bearing Retainer & Shield
Cushion, Center Bearing, Rubber
Bracket, Center Bearing
Retainer, Top Cushion
Bearing, Retainer & Shield Assembly
Slinger, End Yoke
Center Bearing Assembly,

210370 — 1X Spicer






REF.
NG,

£ L B

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

PART
NG,
AXLOCO0931

AXL3T00551
15-338
ARM3133998
19-341

06-147
19-343
19-344

19-3486

19-347
19-348

19-349

PIN3101179
19-351
19-352
BRGOO0O1E2
KEYD007112
BRKG722874

19-354
19-385
SEL1205143
SEL1206133
ARM3133103
STE3112070

STE3112045
BSH1225836

NHFO007500
Z2Z 4060101
BRK1540214

BRK1540213

19-247
H&G3761461

19-357
19-368
19-369
PLT3236196
BRK2747114
19-372
PLG2797144

PLG2797145

PLG3293420
18-376
16-377
18-378
19.379
PLG2797134

ACTI779362

BRKZ2797288

FRONT AXLE ASSEMEBLY

DESCRIPTION

Axle Assembly W/Hub and Drum
FFA3TREMX2

Axie Center Only 3100X5510

MNut, 147 x 27"

Cross Tube Arm 3133998

Crass Tube Rod End, RH,
269-2244NAPA

Enc Clamps

Cross Tube Only, 3102W3455

Cross Tube Rod End Assembly,
AT-3102W5455

Cross Tube Rod End W/Nut, LH,
269-ZZANAPA

Screw, 52681

Steering Knuekle Dust Cap,
2297-2681

Gasket, Steering Knuckle Cap,
22080823

Knuckle Pin, 3101W179

Shim, 0.010°, 22063K3001

Shirn, 0,005", 220313002

Thrust Bearing, T182, 2 used

Key, 7" x 112"

Brake Ancheor Bolt Assembly,
AZ2-972.2874

Steering Arm, 3133P1030

Key, 16" x 204"

Upper Oil Seal, 120581432

Tower Qif Seal, 120511338

Cross Tube Arm, LM, 3133P1030

Steering Knuckte W/Bushing, RH,
A-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, LH,
A-311102045

Bronze Bushing, 12250836,
4 usad

%" NF Hex Nut

%28 x 900 Zerk

Complete Brake Assembly, RH,
RSH1540-214

Complete Brake Assembly, LH,
RSH1540-213

Rivets, 16" » 173"

Cylinder Housing Assembiy,
A3-37615461

Adjusting Slot Cover, 1707A1

Spring Retainer, 1807-A-1

Washer, 1820P148

Backing Plate, A-3236P1966

14° Wedge Assembly, A2747J114

Seal Assembly, A21705M221

14° Anchor Plunger, Left Brake
27970144

149 Anchor Plunger, Right Brake
27977146

Plunger Housing, 3299N-4200

Guide Pawi, A1-1198723432

Spring Guide Pawl, 2258X531

Gasket, 17298262

Cap Screw

149 Adjusting Plunger, Automatic,

27970134
Adjusting Actuator,

1779X362
Adjusting Bolt, Brake,

A27978288

REF.
NO.
43

44
45

46
47

48
49
50

PART
NO.
BRK3299454

19-385
BRK3222108

SPG2258566
SPG2858091

ROD 1779377
BRG3286348
HUB1033325

HUB0933325

SEL1205142
19-392

19-383

18-109
19-185
19-107
18106
19-394

19-424
19-395
19-396
19-397
19-398
18-399
18-400
19-401
19.402
19-403
19-404
HUB8333257

HUB2333257

5TD0201380
STD0200589
BRK3219392
NFEOO1 1250

19-104
18-105
19-231
19-203
19-332
19-333
19-334
19-335
19-336
19-337
19-331
19-102
19-110
19-410
19411
15412
STE3111207

STE3111204

DESCRIPTION

Actuating Housing Assembly,
A3-329954543

Plunger Guide, 1779T592

Brake Shos W/Lining,
AT1-3222V 1088

Spring, Shoe Return, 22587566

Spring, Shoe Anti Rattle,
2858M91

Anti Rattle Rod, 1779M377

Slinger, Oil, 3286J348

Hub & Drum Assembly, RH,
A1-0333A2575

Hub & Drum Assembly, L,
AB333A2575

Oif Seal, 1205X1428

Inner Wheef Bearing Cone,
HM212047, 2 used

Inner Whee! Bearing Cup,
HM212011, 2 used

Valve Stem

Lug Nut, RH, 1198M118

Lug Nut, LH, 1198M117

Front Wheet, 10 Hole, 2 used

Tire, 14-17.5, 10 Ply Transport
Duplex

Truck Tube, 14-17.5

Cap Screws, 5255

Lock Washer, WA15

Hub Cap, 3262A53, 2 used

Gasket, 2208Y363

Nut, Wheel Bearing, 12278106

Lock Washer, 1228G475

Pierced Lock Washer, 1220F474

Adjusting Nut, 12270541

Quter Wheel Bearing Cone, 3782

Outer Wheet Bearing Cup, 3720

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, RH,

W/Studs, A8-333A2575

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, LH
W/Studs, AS-333A2575

Wheel Studs, RH, 20X 1380

Wheel Studs, LH, 20X589

Brake Drum, 3219H392¢

1-1/8"" -12 NF Fiber Lock Nut,
6 used

Spring Shackie, 4 used

Baolt, Rear Shackie, 4 used

“Li" Boits

Spacer, Spring “U" Bolts

Main Leaf

2nd Leaf

3rd Leaf

4th Leaf

Bth Leaf

6th Leaf

Center Bolt

Front Spring Assembly

Bolt, Front Shackle

Tire & Wheel Assembly

Nut, N410

Stop Screw, 26X117

Steering Knuckle Assembly, RH,
A32-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle Assembly, LH,
A20-311102045

r



47



PART

NO.
WHLO040195
SFCO000828
18-159
ETNOG37889
ETMN0037888
F 0001720
18-108
NFHO007500
NFJOCO7500
19-193

19-1156
AXLOGO7607
AXLOGB7980
WAGO075334
WAGDO75335
WAGDG24489
WAGDO68927
WAGDD19148
WAGB019149
ETNGO14571
ETNO042002
ETNQ035278
BRGODCGG4S3
ETNOO9989E
ETNOOB0443
STDOOON10S
ETNOGBD432
BRK3120531
ETNO053192
ETNGO58191
ETNOOBD437
ETNOG50436
ETN0039520
ETNOO30689
ETNODT3186
£TNGO30714
ETNOC35997
ETNG0O36480
ETNO059502
ETNOO75184
TiIR4019195
WHLO030872
PINOOOG104
AXL0008503
SPC0726211

REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Wheel and Tire Assembly
%" x 117 NFMHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Brake Line Support
Wheel Nut, LH
Wheel Nut, RH
Vent
Valve Stem
%" NF Hex Nut
%' NF Jam Nut
Motor Gnly, 2 Speed Shift
Two Speed Shift Unit with Motor
Axle Complete with Pads
Axle Housing Only with Pads
Brake Assembly, LH
Brake Assembly, RH
Whee! Cylinder
Brake Shoe, Set, 2 Used Per Wheel
Brake Spring, 2 used
Brake Spring, 2 used
Tapered Dowell, Axle Shaft, 16 used
Qil Seal, Inner
Bearing Cone, Inner, 485AX
Bearing Cup, Inner, 483
5/8" NF Lock Nut
Washer
Stud, 2%, NF and NC, W86 Leland
Oil Slinger, 50432
Brake Orum, 03-120531 Daton Walther
Wheel Stud, LH
Wheel Stud, RH
Wheel Hub W/Stud Bolts, RH, 50437
Wheel FHub W/Stud Bolts, LH, 50436
Bearing Cup, Outer
Bearing Cone, Quter
Hub Nut, 2 used
Hub Nut Lock
Nut with Oil Seal, 2 used
Gasket, Axle Shaft, 7 used
Axle Shaft
Nut, Axie Shaft Stud, 16 used
Tire, 40X18X19.6 -12 ply, ND Duplex
Rear Wheel, 10 Hole
%" 1-3/18°" Location Pin, 2 used
Bottom Axle Guide, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used

48



49



REF.

mmwmmhwmag

REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BREAKDOWN

PART

NO.
ETNGO90536
ETNOO14870
ETNOOR0873
ETNOG13377
E"NG0O76930
E"NOO 14950
E""NOGGY803
ETNO0G15094
ETNOO44356
ETN0Q27860
ETNOO18346
ETNOOGE515
ETN0023130
ETNOO 15050
ETNO0G25967

* x® x k%

*®

£TNO0O27830
ETNOG143935
ETNO027875
ETN0OG74023
ETNO043259
ETN0O0S6300
ETNOG27859
ETNO060598
ETNQO27876
ETNCO 15092
ETNOO74022
ETNOB74021
ETNO0C14049
ETNOC09820
ETNOO71806
ETNDGG7815
ETNOGE7814
ETNOO0S737
ETNO047399
ETNDG78400
ETNO032425
ETNG0640SS
ETMNO035585
ETNOG78401
ETNODE3028
ETN0O015828
ETN0O033695
ETNO041568
ETNG041583
ETN0C042055
ETNOO12405
ETNO045461
ETN0062829
ETNO0OB4562
ETN00G62330
ETNO0O54463
ETNOOG7817
ETNG020571
ETNDO30800
ETNOGG4551
ETNO079470
ETNOG12904
ETNO0S5204
ETNOO14354

DESCRIPTION
tock Wire
Cap Screw
Cottaer Pin
Adjuster Lock, RH
Differential Carrier Housing Assembly with Bearing Caps
Differential Bearing Adjuster, RH
Differentiat Bearing Cap, RH
Differential Bearing Cone, RH
Boit, Gear Support Cases to Gear
Gear Support Case, RH Half
Support Case Thrust Washer, RH
Differential Assembly
Lock Wire
Cap Screw
Differential Case, RH Half
Side Gear Thrust Washer
Side Gear, RH
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Side Pinion
Spider
Side Pinion, I_H
Side Pinion Thrust Washer
Differential Case with Clutch Plate Pin
fller Pinion Pin
Idler Pinion
High Speed Clutch Plate
Support Case Thrust Washer, LH
Drive Gear and Pinion, Matched Including Nut
Gear Support Case, LH Half
Locik Nut
Differentiat Bearing Cone, LH
Differential Bearing Cup, LH
Differential Bearing Adjuster, LH
Slide Clutch Gear, 2 Speed
Adjusting Lock, LH
Cap Screw
Carrier Gasket
Gil Trough Screw
Qi Trough
Expansion Plug
Shift Fork Shaft, 2 Speed
Shift Unit Stud, 2 Speed
Shift Assembly
Shift Fork Seal and Spring
Shift Fork Seal Spring
Stud Flat Washer
Stud Nut
Pinion Pilot Bearing
Pinion Bearing Cone, Inner
Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.638"
Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.623"
Assemnbly Yoke and Mud Slinger
Pinion Bearing Cup
003 Shim
.005 Shim
L1710 Shim
023 Shim
{030 Shim
Pinion Cage with Cups
Lock Washer
Cap Screw
Qit Seal
Qit Seal Retainer
Companion Flange Flat Washer
Pinion Nut
Fiat Washer

"SOLD ONLY AS KIT:

ETNG102738

Differential Assembly Repair Kit
50






TRANSMISSION

19922 — o — — — — — — _ _ New Process 5 Speed
REF. PART REF. PART
NO. NO, DESCRIPTION NO. MO, DESCRIPTION
[ B 00974722 Snag Ring, 2 used 50 B 0097986 Retainer
2 B (0097844 Gear, M/S Low Speed 5% B8 0092732 Gasket
3 B 0097974 Thrust Washer 52 B 0223736 Screw
4 B 0097978 Gear W/Bushing, 2nd Speed 53 B 0Q97a7a Washer, Counter Shaft
5 B 0097848 Main Shaft B4 B 0082798 Bearing, Counter Shaft, MRCG208M
G B 0094458 2 and 3 Synchronizer 55 B 0092917 Thirust Washer
7 B 009799g Gear, 3rd Speed 56 8 0093644 Counter Shaft Drive
8 B 0097998 Washer 57 B 0092495 4th Speed Counter Shaft
2] B 0098003 Gear, 4th Speed 58 B 0092497 3rd Speed Counter Shaft
14a B 0085849 Gear, Synchromesh Clutch 58 B 0092716 Key
11 B 0096711 Snap Ring 60 B 0097847 Counter Shaft
12 B 0011564 4 and 5 Synchronizer 61 B 0094229 Spacer
13 B 0091484 Snap Ring 62 80091233 Roller, 24 used
14 B 0091486 Washer 63 B 0094228 Spacer, Rear
16 B 0081233 Rolfer, 14 Required 64 B 0061527 Screw
16 B 0085705 Main Drive 65 B 0090236 Seal, Main Shaft, 21120 C/R
17 B 0082895 Bearing, MRC2T1MEG 66 80091924 Boit, 4 used
18 B 00821086 Nust 67 B 0093161 Retainer, Main Shaft
19 B 0038809 Gasket 68 B 0093257 Gasket
20 B 0084809 Retainer 69 B 0423351 Screw
21 8 0090128 Screw, 4 used 70 B 0038869 Lock Plate
22 B Q081739 Shoulder Screw, 2 used 71 B 0093628 Speedometer Gear
23 B 0099009 Stop, Low Speed Gear 72 B 0082712 Bearing, MRC 308MG
24 B 0097342 Case Cover Only 73 B 0097982 Retainer with Race
B 0011353 Cover Assembly Complete 74 B 0091204 Gasket
25 B 0092719 Reverse Fork 75 B 0094227 Race, Cam Shaft
26 B 00691221 Reverse Shifter Rail 76 B 0093769 Drain Plug
27 B 00681217 Low L.ug, 2 used 77 B 0035666 Gasket, PTO Cover, 2 used
28 B 0091504 Spring, 4 used 78 B 0035662 PTO Cover, 2 used
29 B 0147491 Poppet Bails, 10 used 79 B 0423351 Screw, 12 Required
30 B 0091224 Fourth and Fifth Rail 80 B 0011650 Gear Case
31 B 0093968 Fork, 4th and 5th 31 8 0444592 %" Plug
32 8 0091491 Lug, 2nd and 3rd ]2 SCCO000705 578" x 1%’ NCHT Cap Screw, 4 tsed
33 B 0091239 1/8" Rall Pin, 7 used 83 B 0092794 Gasket
34 B 0082779 Rail, 2nd and 3rd 84 B 0094316 Bell Housing
35 B 0092717 Low Rail a5 B 0092421 Washer Key, 2 used
36 B8 0081677 Fork, 2nd and 3rd 86 B 0092348 Yoke
37 B 0092718 Fork, Low 87 CLHO260280  pregsure Plate, JO Only
38 B 0092737 Bearing, Front, 81412 CLHO1218BW  Pragsure Plate, AC & {H(C
39 B (062533 Reverse idier Gear 88 B 0092345 Spring, Pull Back
40 8 0092534 Reverse Shift {dter Gear 89 B 0093787 Sieeve Only
41 B 0093081 Thrust Bearing B (093798 Bearing
43 B 0092743 Bearing Race, B1816 a0 B 0092429 Clutch Pad
43 B 0097991 Retainer, Reverse Idier Gear g1 B 0095249 Companian Flange
a4 B 0022822 O-Ring oz CLHO011967 Cluteh Disc
45 B 0093079 Thrust Bearing Race 93 F 0005362 Pilot Bearing, 6205-2RSNR, AC & IHC
46 B £6099976 Thrust Washer BRGOO63052  pijor Bearing, JD
47 18-202 Shaft
48 F 0005389 Woodruff Key
49 B 0095276 Screw, 6 used

52



HOLIMS 1 3Ma
AQ«J& HOLIAS 1T

17 - e 3vug

034 HOLIMS AL34YS g )

HILVM MOTI3A= | __ i ,....n:.;s.v*owqﬂ.mmﬁmgqmwﬂmqu
diWnNg 11304 X0y , i t; =
e R

T T G33dS O cmm

_
e 1AW muzqmc \l
. 1

- . .,.//// w._q ><moL||\ \ Py

;)o




FART

NG.

03-165

F 0005842

F 0006428
03-150
03-112
03-132
HRNO0OD7533
HRNOO0N8504
03-130
03-113
03-195
HRNG00904 1
03-186
03-187

F 0000862
03-153
03-156
03-154
19-115
18-193
03-134
ELCOOCE540
03-110
03-209

F 0006431

F 0006421
03-114
03-118
03-901

F 0006424
03-158
03-199
03-200
03-201
03-203

F 0006639

F 0006551

F 0006626

F 0006627

F 0006328

F 0005235

F 0005237
(G3-215
03-208
03-214
03-142

F 0000946
03-193
SHDOO07022
03-210
HRNOOGA0HS
HRNOOG9056
03-204
03-202

F 0006578
ELCO003101

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

Turn Signal Light, 6003-12-A, Speeker, 2 used

Sealed Beam Unit Only, 2 used
Headlight with Housing

Wire Harness, Head Light & Turn Signal
Fuse, 14 Amp.

Sending Unit, Qil Pressure, 2798 SwW
Wire Harness, AC, Junction Box to Deck
Wire Harness, JD, Junction Box to Deck
Switch, Stop Light, SL 132 Echlin
Flasher, 550 Echiin

Flasher Base

Wire Harness, Deck ta MHood

Mounting Bracket, Signat Light Controi
Control, Signal Light, No, 900 Signaf Stat
Switch, Light

Wire Marness, Deck to Rear

Tail and Stop Light, 182-2611 Napa
Wiring Harness, Tail & Stop Light

Two Speed Shift Unit W/Motor

Motor Only, 2 Speed Shift

Electric Fuel Pump, No. 476087 Bendix
Circuit Breaker, 3005-40 CH

Switch, Ignition, KS6180 Echlin

Fuse Block, 4625-01 CH

Sending Unit, Temperature, 362AN SW
Gauge, Temperature, 82306 SW
Switch, 2 Speed, 2X485 Grainger
Gauge, Oi}, 82305 Sw

Control Panel Complete, Cage

Amp Indicator Light

Battery Cable, [HC, 75"

Battery Cable, JD, 227

Battery Cable, AC, g2

Cabie, Ground, 13"

Battery Terminal, Positive, CP809
Battery, 2 Used with Diesel

Battery Holddown Belt, 2 used

Battery Holddown, Gasoline

Battery Holddown, Diesel

Battery Holddown, {Grommett), 2 used
Switch

Switch, Solencid Control, 10 used

Wire Harness, Solenoid Switch to Terminal Block

Terminal Block, 21.331.8063 Elactrovert
Wire Harness, Term. Block to Term. Block
Solenoid Coil Oniy

Switch Limit, 3 used

15 Amp. Fuse, AGC-15

Junction Box Cover

Terminal Block, 8 Post, 4721-P8 CH

Wire Harness, AC, Junction Box to Engine
Wire Harness, JD, Junction Box to Engine
Battery Terminal, Negative, CP810
Battery Connecting Cable, 8%

Resistor and Terminai Block, 10W-OHM
Switch, Limit

B4




55



REF.

@WN@W&-C&M»—A%

EXHAUST AND AIR CLEANER

PART

NO.
EXHO007808
£0-143
BRTOOG7783
STRO644420
SCCO000217
EXHO000101
20-155
20-208
20-208
20-195

F 0006735
FO006793
F1Lo007433
20-216
20-218
20-129
20-128
20-127
20-133
20-130
20131
20-132
20-153
20-140
SHDOOO7838
EXHO007834
EXHO0G7838
EXH0008977
BRCOOC7813
20-151
20-210

DESCRIPTION
a0° Exhaust Pipe
Muffier Clamp
Muffler, Clamp Bracket
Muffler Support Strap
5/16” x 6% NCHT Cap Screw
Flex Tube, 40-007 NAPA
Exhaust Pipe Adapter, AC
Exhaust Pipe, 2% 0D x 137
Manifold Adapter, JD
Gasket for JD
Rubber Elbow, 3"
Hose Clamp, 705-10286 NAPA
168°" Air Filter Pipe
Rubber Elbow, 3" x 459, 45H1.3
Pipe, 3”7 0D x 4~
Clarmp, Air Cleaner
Bleeder, Air Cleaner
Air Cleaner
Alr Cleaner Element
Hose, 371D x 47
Air Cleaner Stand
Pre-Claaner
Exhaust Elbow
MufHer
Exhaust Pipe Shield
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Angle
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Web
Double Exhaust Elbow
Brace
Pips, 3”7 0D x 18"
Hose, 2% 1D x 4

56



PART
NG,
20-148

20-168

20-189
20-169

5CC6000402
20-196
MINTO004524
20-197
20-198
20-178
SELO0CGCTE3
20-176

F 0006821
20177
20-199

&
1™
i)
e

=)
L 24
é
e

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS — JOHN DEERE

DESCRIPTION
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, LH
Front Motor Mount, 3-5192 BK,
2 used
Front Motor Support, 2 used
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, RH
7716 % 17 NC Cap Screw
Radiator Support Bracket, LH
Radiator Mount
Radiator Support Bracket, RH
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffie, Top Section
Wind Baffle Seal
Radiator
Radiator Cap with Gasket
Shroud
Brace, Radiator

57

PART

NO.

20-174
0006830
20-192
NCEQO05625
20-201
20-161
20-109
20-115
20-118
20-112
SCCO000614
20-104

F DOOB301
20-184
20-181
20-186
20-185
26-180
BKTO007070

DESCRIPTION
Radiator Hose, 2" x 90°
Hose Clamp, 4-1204 BK, 8 used
Pipe, 2" x 12"
9/16" NC Elastic Stog Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3-5114 BK, 2 used
Engine Support Bracket, 2 used
Bushing, 1-11/18" Long, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3-5115BK, 2 used
9/16” x 4" NC Cap Screw
Radiator Hose
Hose Clamp
%' x 30" Overfiow Tube
Overflow Tank
Siphon Tube
Filler Cap
%’ x B"” Qverflow Tube
Overflow Tank Support Bracket



REF,

oo-dc)m-hwmmag

PART

NO.
20-171
2C-170
20170
20-172

F 0006823
20-167
20-168
20-169

SCCC000404
20-166
20-165
20-149

SCCO000E14

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, AC

DESCRIPTION
Wind Baffie, Right Section
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Section
Wind Baffle, Left Section
Radiatgr
Radiator Mount, Right Side
Front Metor Mount, 305192 BK
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, RH
7/16° x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw
Radiator Mount, Left Side
Front Motor Mount Bracket
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, LH
9/16" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used

58

PART

NG,

20-112
20-118
20-115
26-108
20-181
SCC0000508
20-175
NCEQQU5625
F 0006824

F 0006825

F 0006827

F 0066830
20-164

F 0006821
20-162
GRL0O008318

DESCRIPTION
Motor Mount, 305155 BK, 2 used
Bushing 101-1/16" Long
Engine Support Bracket
Motor Mount, 3056114 BK, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
%" % 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, LH
9/16" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Fan Shroud
Radiator Hose, Upper, FM 62 Modoc
Radiator Hose, Lower, FM 59 Modoc
Hase Clamp
Top Radiator Brace
Radiator Cap
Rear Motor Mount Bracket, RH
Lower Gri#



PART

NO.
SHDO00G598
SHDO006599
SHD0O006600
SMS0000177

SCCB000504

MNTO004524
NMS0000117
SHDO006597
MNTO006595
MNTO006594
SCCO000610
20-112
20-111
29-110
20-109
MNTO0030G37
£ 00083M
20-184

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, IHC

DESCRIPTION

Top Radiator Shroud
Right Side Radiator Shroud
Left Side Radiator Shroud
5/18" x 1" Whiz Locking Cap

Screw, 12 used
% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,

4 used
Radiator Mount
£/16" Whiz Lock Nut, 12 used
Bottom Radiator Pump Mount
Left Hand Radiator Pump Mount
Right Hand Radiator Pump Mount
9/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
Motor Mount, 305115BK, 3 used
Bushing, 1-7/16" Long, 3 used
Front Engine Support
Motor Mount, 306114BK, 3 used
Radiator Mounting Bracket
Hose Clamp, 2 used
%' x 30" Qver Flow Tube

59

PART

NO.

20-181
20-186
SCCo000614

F 0006830

F 0006825
20-115
20-199
20-177
20-174
NCEQOOS625
20-201
20-161
20-113
RADOC0DT02
BKTOGO7070
SCCO000506
SCCO000503
20-178

F 0006821
20-185

DESCRIPTION
Overflow Tank
Siphon Tube
9/18" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Hose Clamp, 4-1204BK, § used
Flex Radiator Hose. FME2 Modoc
Engine Support Bracket, 2 used
Brace, Radiator
Shroud
Radiator Hose, 2'* x 90°
9/16" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Spacer, Engine Mount, 2 used
Pipe, 2" x 10" Leng
Over Flow Tank Bracket
%' % 2 NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Radiator
Radiator Cap W/Gasket
Fitler Cap



REF.

z
Q

—

QWO U LN -

PART

NGO,

F 0006858
F 0005867
SCCO000508
F 0005703
F 8005505
F 0005866
F 0005705
F 0005502
F 0005501
F 0005918
F 0005920
¥ 0005921

SEAT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Seat Adjusting Rails, Complete
Seat Bracket
W' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Seat Spring & Hydraulic Assembly Complete
Plate, Bottom Pivot
Shock Absorher
Spring, Seat Assembly
Cup Washer
Spring & Cylinder Adjusting Bracket
Seat Assembly
Bottom Seat Cushion
Back Cushion

60






CAB

REF. PART
MO, NO, DESCRIPTION
1 GLE0006961 Windshield Glass
2 WEADDGOSIY Filler Stays
3 WEAQ0O1179  Weather Stripping
4 CVRO0OET72 Cover for Filtar Opening
5 F 0006108 Latch, 4 used
& F 0008264 Rubber Bumnper
7 Flgtistod Fitter Elermnent
a8 CABQOGO 101 Feh
g CARO000102 Stop
10 CABOODD103 Center Bar
A CABOOCG 104 Weather Stripping
12 CABODOONOS { arge Weather Stripping
13 GL30006956 Side Window Glass, Front
14 CABODOD106 Sliding Window Frame
15 GLSO00GORE Sliding Glass, Rear
16 CABOOOD1G7 Handle
17 CABOOGO109 Latch
18 MIRO402308 Mirrar, 2 used
19 BETO006805 Rear View Mirror Mount
20 FD 0007114 Freeman Decal
21 SCCO00G207 5/18" % 2% NCHT Cap Screw
22 BMPG021044 Door Stop
23 ELCO005020 Light Switch
24 F 0001505 Light
25 GLS0006SS3 Side Window Glass, Left
26 CABOOOGHSA Cab Complete with Blower
27 GLS000sEE2 Rear Window Glass
28 PINOG37540 Pin
28 DOROOGG368 Door Frame
30 SCC00003063 3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
31 DOROOGG367  Door
32 GLS0006254 Door Window Glass
33 LOKOOG0055 Door Latch
34 F 0004527 Door Handle
35 BLOCOOOY00 Blower
36 LATO000260 Blower Latch
37 BLOOOGT1065 Blower Switch
38 BLOOCO3316 Blower Vent
39 BLOO0B2318 Decal
40 KOBQOCO10G  Switch Knob
41 BLOOO0G30S Blower Housing
42 BLOOOOO100 Blower Complete
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED
PART
NO. DESCRIPTION
RUGO005968  Rug
§.INO0GB259 Cab Lining Top Support
LINGDO8278 Consol Lining, Left Side Front
LINOOO8279 Consol Lining, Rear Section
LINGO08280 Consol Lining, Left Side Rear Section
LINGOO8281 Consol Lining, Front Section
LINOGO8282 Lining, Cab Roof
LINOGDE283 Lining, Cab Door

62



REF.

MG,

PART

NO.
ACN0048280
ACN1120009
ACNQ960800
ACNOB29945
MNT0006799
MNTO007531
BKTO007018
BKTO752100
BKTO752101

BLTO004710
BLT2509905

AlIR CONDITIONER

DESCRIPTION
Air Conditianer Less Compressor
Fan Motor Only, 12 Volt
Fan Only
Compressor with Standard Double Groove Clutch
Air Conditioner Mount, JD
Air Conditioner Mount, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, JD
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, LH, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, RH, AC

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

Air Conditioner Belt, AC
Air Conditioner Belt, JD

63




REF.
NO.

SN WA -

PART
NO.
01-865
(1.866
01-867
01-868
G1-813
01-814
20-213
20-214
20-217
01-869
01-870
01-871
01-872
01.-873
BKTO005769

FUEL LINES

DESCRIPTION
Fuel Line, IHC, JD, AC
Fuel Line, HC
Fuei Ling, JD
Fuel Line, JD
%" Inverted Flare Nut, 105" x 4" WH
%' Inverted Flare Union, 300" x 47 WH
Fuel Filter, AC, 18788 Roosa Master
Water Seperator, AC, 19797 Roosa Master
Fuel Fitter and Water Seperator, JD, 18667 Roosa Master
Fuel Line, JD
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Line, AC
Fuel Filter Bracket, AC



65



REF.

Aocooowmm;xww_m%

32

PART

NO.
TRWO402226"
TRW0O401314
TRWDG29097
TRWO0323567
TRWOGCS3029
TRWG114423
TRWG 186282
TRW0028333
TRWHF64600
TRW0032344 "
TRW0021283

m

*

TRWG127708

TRWO0OG28258
TRW0028347

TRWO067026
TRW0028349
TRW0028288
TRWV220008

*

TRWG172885
TRWO002833%
TRWA023461

*

*

TRWD401313

TRWHF64320
TRWHFG432A
TRWHF64323

TRWO0028355

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN
17-804

HF 64670 TRW

DESCHRIPTION
Seal, Input Shaft
Ring, Retaining
Washer, Seal Back-up
Seal, Input Shaft
Bearing, Input Shaft Needle
B/167 NF Jam Nut
Cap Screw, 3/8" x 3% NC
Washer, 25/64" x 11/16"
Cover Awssembly, HFB46001-AS
Seal {2}
Screw, Pressure Unloader Valve

Adjusting

Baclup Ring {2}

45

“3" Ring, Pressure Unloader Screw(2) 46

Nut, Thrust Bearing Adiustment

Washer, External Tang

Washer, Internal Tang

Washer, Thrust Bearing Race (heavy}
{2}

Bearing, Needle Thrust {2}

Spacer, Needle Thrust Bearing (2)

Washer, Thrust Bearing Race {light}

Vaive, Hydraulic Control

Seal, Hydraulic, Cylinder Port {2}

Seal, Hydraulic, Cylinder Port

Cap Screw, NCHT %" x 14"

Washer, 1" x 28/32"

Adapier Assembly

Seal, Side Cover and Valve Adapter

Washer, Seat Back-up

Seal, Hydraulic Control Valve Adap-
ter

Ring, Spiral Lock

Worm Shaft & Nut Assembly

Warm Shaft Adapter & Valve &
Rack Assy., Ref. 9-22, 26-36

Worm Shaft Adapter, Valve & Rack
Assy., Ref. 9-22, 26-36, 38-44

Washer, 256/32" x 1-1/64"

66

47
48

PART
NO,

TRWD028099
TRWO0028356
TRW0401315
TRW0021277
TRWO0415438
TRW0028409
TRWOC40116
TRWG325901
TRWHFB4701
TREVOOZEZSQ

TRWO0025127
TRWHFG64403
TRWHFG4503

TRW0O0710156
TRWGOO17010
TRW0028348

*

TRWO00401341
TRWOO0620056

TRWQ021200
TRWHF84401

TRWHFB4201
TRW002 1289

TRWG272121
TRW0401309

TRW402285A
TRWG942162
TRW0032391

17-238

DESCRIPTION
Seal Assembly
Washer, Bronze

Washer, Lower Worm Shaft Retaining Ring

Ring, Lower Worm Shaft Retaining

Cap Screw, 3/16'" x 17" NF

Seat, Pressure Unloader Valve

Lock Washer, 7/16""

Valve, Pressure Unloader

Ring, Piston Kit

Pistont Rack Assembly

Screw, Worm Follower Locking

l.ock Washer

Nut, %' NF

Side Cover & Gear Shaft Assembly

Cover Assy., Housing Side

Plug, Relief {Rubber)

Bearing, Sector Shaft

Bearing, Sector Shaft

Washer, Seal Back-up

Washer, Back-up (2}

Seal Assembly, Sector Shaft {2)

Ring, Snap

Retainer, Sector Shaft Adjusting
Screw

Screw, Sector Shaft Adjusting

Gear Shaft & Adjusting Screw
Assembly

Housing Assembly, Steering
Gear

Screw, Pressure Unloader Valve
Adiusting

7/167 NF Jam Nut

Ring, Sector Shaft Bearing Retaining

Seal, Sector Shaft Seal Adapter

Trunnion Seal Carrier Assembly

Cap Screw, /16" x 1" NC

Seal, Sector Shaft Dirt and Water

Seal Kit, HF640000



BRAKE CYLINDER

REF. PART
N MO, DESCRIPTION
1 WAGQO002162  Cap
2 WAGDDD21687  Gasket
3 189-157 Brake Master Cylinder Complete
4 WAGO018432  Kit, Includes Spring, Retainer Cup, Piston Plate,

Snap Ring and Boot

67



BT

z
=

OO ~NO W W

—

PART

NG,
CHROO0R777
CHRG000055
CHROOO07464
CHROO08057
CHROO15048
CHROO07462
CHROOGT537
CHROO14193
CHRO007360™
CHRO0O07359"
CHROO05776

HYDRAULIC MOTOHR BREAKDOWN
MTR 1002007

DESCRIPTION
8/16" x 7/8" NF Cap Screw
Seal
Flange, Mounting
Seal
Seal, "0 Ring
Race, Bearing
Bearing, Thrust Needle
Key, Woodruff
Shatt, Cutput
Housing
Seal, 0" Ring

68

BART

MO,
CHROO00618
CHRO007358
CHRO007357
CHRO006901
CHROO07461
CHROO06049
CHR0005389

CHROG60023

DESCRIPTION
Dyive
Plate, Spacer
Gerotor Set
Spacer
“ap, End
Washer, Seal
5/168" x 2% NF Cap Screw

Seal Kit, Includes Ref. 4,8, 11 and 17

¥ Sotd Only As Matehed Set of Housing and Shaft _



REF,

z
1=

—

COM~-mE P WN -

PART

NO.
GRS0000967
GRS0000814
GRS0000912
GRS0000510
GRS0002529
GRS000911A
GRS0000913
GRS0001202
GRS0000932
GRS0002783

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-520
SPYE-3-NR GRESEN

DESCRIPTION
Rubber Bonnet
Stop Disc, Snap Ring
Stop Disc
Spring Assembly Bolt
Center Spring L.ock Washer
Stop Collar
Center Spring
Stop Washer
Spoot Seal, 3 used
Check Plug

69

PART

NO.
GRS0001 141
GRS50002781
GRS0000983
GRS2701803
GRS0002781
GRSQQ02706
GRS0002787
GRS0000954
GRS0003096
GRS0003147
GRS00K2021

DESCRIPTION
Check Plug O Ring
Check Poppet
Relief Plug Cap
Valve Housing and Spool
Check Poppet
Relief Vaive Seat "0’ Ring
Relief Seat Piug, NR
Seal, Nose
Seal, Sleeve
Power Beyond Sleave
Service Kit, Power Beyond



PRINCE CYLINDER

F 0006579

REF. PART REF., PART
NG, MO, DESCRIPTION NO. MNO. DESCRIPTION
1 CYL1411003 Butt 11 CY1.2405214 B/U Washer

2 CY1.2401326 “0" Ring 12 CY1.2400214 “0" Ring

3 CYL5110008 Tube 13 CYL2E801214 Wiper

4 CYLZ200208 Lock Nt 14 CYLt713122 Tie Rod

5 CYL7110004 Piston 16 NCHGOO7500 3" Nut

5 CYL24056326 B/U Washer 16 CY 11000014 Clevis

7 CYL.2400326 “0" Ring 17 CYL 1904001 Clevis Pin

8 CYL2400018 0" Ring i8 CY1L.1904002 Hair Pin Clip

9 CY1.1040008 Piston Rod
10 CYL8110006 Gland F 00065589 Seal Kit for F (006519 Cylinder

70



HEF.

coooﬂmm.mwmmag

PART

NG,

HYP LC25N
HYP OU25W
HYP LL2550
HYP U297
HYP QU258
HYP L.C418S
HYP LC26HG
HYP LC25E
HYP LC25US

HYPOWER CYLINDER
G1-566

DESCRIPTION
Piston Nut
Washer
Smalt Q" Ring
Piston Packing, Sacoma
Piston, Special
Shaft, Special
Head 0" Ring
Head, Special, 1%"” Rod
Shaft Packing

71

PART

MO,

HYP HPZBRW
HYP L.C25LR
HYP LC25RC
HYP LC25A
HYPLC2563C
HYP LC25P

HYPSACKL25

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper
l.ock Ring
Rain Cap, Special
Set Screw
Tube, Special
Clavis Pin

Repair Kit, 1%’ Rod



REF,

CQCD\JO')G’%-&MM-»A%

PART

NG,

HYP LC2N
HYP HP2W
HYP LC250
HYP HP2V
HYP QUBS
HYPLC2X655
HYP LC20
HYP LC2E
HYP QU84

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-552

DESCRIPTION
Nut, %"
Washer
Small 0" Ring

Piston, Special, %' Bore

Piston Packing, Sacoma, 2 used

Shaft, Special 1% Rod
Head 0" Ring

Head, Special

Shaft Packing, Sacoma

72

PART

NG.

HYP HP2BRW
HYP L.C2LR
HYPLC2655P
HYP LC2SC
HYPLC2X65C
HYP LC2A

HYPSACOKL2

DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper, 2 used
Lock Ring
Spacer
Steel Cap
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Repair Kit



01-657

PART

NO.

HYP LCAN
HYP LCAY
HYP LCAPO
HYP LCASO
HYP LCAW
HYPLC2563S
HYP L.C40
HYP LC4E
HYP LCALR
HYP LCAUS
HYP LC4RW
HYP LC418C
HYP LC4P
HYP LC4A

01-680

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-555
REF. PART
DESCRIPTION
MNut 1 HYP LCAN
Piston 2 HYP LC4V
Piston "0’ Ring Assembly 3 HYP LLC4PO
Small 0’ Ring 4 HYP LC4S0O
Steel Washer 5 HYP LCAW
Shaft & HYP 1.C463
Head “C" Ring 7 HYP L.C40
Head 8 HMYP LC4E
Lock Ring g HYP LC4LR
Shaft Packing 10 HYP LC4US
Rod Wiper 11 HYP LCARW
Tube 12 HYP LC46C
Clevis Pin 13 HYP LC4P
Set Screw 14 HYP LC4A
Seal Kit, KL4 01-560

73

DESCRIPTION
Nut
Piston
Piston "0 Ring Assembly
Smatl 0" Ring
Steel Washer
Shaft
Head “O" Ring
Head
lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube
Clavis Pin
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KL4



REF.

Z
e

—

DO NSO B WA -

PART

NO.
CYL0181106
CY}SO!S'I 147

CY};{}M 1088

#
#®

NFHO003750
CYL0414207

VICTOR CYLINDER

01-569
REF.
DESCRIPTION NOG.
Pin 11
Pin Clip 12
“0" Ring 13
Rod 14
Rod Wiper 15
Back-up Ring 16
“0" Ring Rod Packing
3/8” NF Nut
Head
"0 Ring

74

PART
NGO,
CYL04120587

NFHO008750
CYLO410112
CYL0419146
CYL0414208

*01-570

DESCRIPTION
Piston
Back-up Ring
7/8" .14 NF Nut
Tube
Tie Rod
Bottom

Seal Kit for 01-5692 Cylinder



REF.

mwmm&ww—\%

PART

NG.

HYP LC4N
HYP 1L.CAV
HYP L.C4APO
HYP LC4SO
HYP LCAW
HYPLC4 X605
HYP LC40O
HYP LCAE

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01-5658

DESCRIPTION
MNut
Piston
Piston """ Ring Assembly
Srnall “0" Ring
Steel Washer
Shaft, Special
Head *'O" Ring
Head, Special

75

PART

RO,

HYP LC4ALR
HYP LCAUS
HYP LCARW
HYPLC4AXB0C
HYP LC4A

01-565

DESCRIPTION
Lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Winer
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KL4 Sp.



HYRRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-b07 Index Valve
No. 400 Gresen

PART

NO.
BONOOO8271
GEe40008276
GRSOG00659
GRSO000510
GRS0000564
GRS00G0509
GRS00005B57
GRS0000577
GRS0000565
GRS0O002503
GRS0002502
GRS0002504
GRS000056¢
GRS0000673
GRS0575576

DESCRIPTION
Bonnet
Gasket
Bonnet Cap Screw, 4 used
Spring Assembly Bolt
Assembty Lock Washer
Spring Washer
Centering Spring
Spool Collar
“U" Cup Seal, 2 used
Retief "O" Ring
Relief Seat
Relief Balt, 3/8"
Relief Spring
Reiief Plug, 3/8"
Valve Housing & Spool

76



Y
3OV

RELAY BOX
WIRING DIAGRAM

n4g

aNNoYD
S
18 B Lo Ehz;
\| [ o g
a3y o
/ NYO
S w58 |
W13 208 HWMNMHV:? Lméo L ﬁj_m - N %18 3 119
Lt BYE frig A Jr LHMm 3 g
lFIng_Jm N L..T_..a) w M.z_m
&
2 '
6 ! m Q3 B LHM -
WG Fa% 1S 2 &
HIE P YD v —a— m_ d39 ¥ 47d
LHM P NYD —
M9 3 WD Lot iia 3 o
JHM B QY L, LHM 3 O3
S frm———— — o 2eo—
& -l 29
2y [yt QZJO@G _ —
Ty LHA
(AR 2=
£ &g o
S v O350
5 IS nao
i £ 4 %.I omg
S L DD 3inm
8 &3 pauy
& (D18 » o
a3 ol D B AEY
I 17y & ®
A | SNV

od
U
.

77



L KEEP ALL SHIELDS IN PLACE.

2.STOP ENGINE OR MOTOR BEFORE LEAVING OPERATORS POSITION TO
ADJUST, LUBRICATE, CLEAN,OR UNCLOG MACHINE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY RECOMMENDED IN THE "OPERATOR'S MANUAL"

3 WAIT FOR ALL MOVEMENT TO STOP BEFORE SERVICING MACHINE.
4. KEEP HANDS, FEET, AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM POWER DRIVEN PARTS.

5. KEEP OFF EQUIPMENT UNLESS SEAT OR PLATFORM FOR OPERATION
AND OBSERVATION IS PROVIDED.

6. KEEP ALL OTHERS OFF.

7. USE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR WARNING LIGHTS WHEN OPERATING
ON HIGHWAYS, .

8.MAKE CERTAIN EVERYONE IS CLEAR OF MAGHINE BEFORE STARTING
ENGINE, MOTOR OR OPERATION. £ STARTING

N . ‘ J/







